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0 R D E RS SH E ET 

Original Application No. - 	
- 

Mise Petition No. 	 . 

Contempt Petition 

4. 1  Review Applicantion No.__ 

Applecant(S) 	nTh.SAA\CAO.. .-VS— Union of India & Ors 

• 	Mv.cate for the Applicants '~)J 	14aLAL-, ~t&,Lo~ 

Mvocate for the Respondants- 

This application is in form 	
31 .8.2007 	The Applicant is working as Sanitary 

is filed/C. F. fr Ps O/- 	 . 	 lnpector at Aviation Research Centre 
• depcscd vide I P._J 

. 	

Hcspital, Doom Dooma. The grievance of 

Dated 	 . 	 thp Applicant is that he is not getting 
. 	 hsital patient care allowance whereas 

t. Regi.strai' .. hij junior is getting the same. Many 

reresentations so filed for payment of the 

h4pi4al patient care allowance also 

yilded no positive results. Hence, this O.A. 

A •Heard Mr.M.Chanda, ,learned 
nsei for the Applicant. Mr.M.U.Ahmed, 

leqrned'AddLC.G.S.C. appeared on behalf 

of the Respondents. 
Considering the Jssue involved the 

' 	

r4ondents. Post 
the matter 7n 5.11 .2007.  

/bb/ 	. 	 . 	

Vice-Chojrman 

J// o 
/ 7& 	•_- 

r 



/-f 	ery 

R-45 

05.1 1.2007 r 	. MtM.U.Ahmed . learned Addi. 
Standing Counsel for the Central Govt 
undertakes to file reply statement within 

rnoximUrn period of six Weeks.. 

Call this ,rnattr on 1 812.20O7.. 

• 	 Membr (A) 
/bb/ 

18.12.07 	Notice sent to Respondeit Noi has coii ' 

	

• 	 • back unserved with postal remarks about the e  

incomplete address of Respondent No.1. The 

	

J-ok O- 	•. 	same incomplete addreses are a1sogiven }n 

tm.4 	-M 	respect ofiEespondents:No.2,  3 and 5. Mr 
•: •• 	:• M.Chanda, iarned counsel appearing for the 

Lr1 . •. •'pplit undertakes to furnIsh correct address 

'of Respondents No.1,2,3 & 5 by 07.01.2008. He 
- I  should also furnish 3 extia copies of the 

• Original application £e-.-the_sa -ptt1pe with 

required cost of the postages for issuance of 

fresh notices to Respondents No.1, 2,3 and 5 by 
• 	07.01.2008. 

rv 	't&QE 
	 Issue fresh notices, at the cost of the 

applicant, to the Respondents No.1, 2, 3 & 5 

	

l:T 
	 requiring them to file reply by 31.012008. 

	

S 	 No written statent has yet been filed by 

	

\1. 	 . 
N-- 	 Respondent No.4; on whom the notice has been 

served. Mr M.U.Alimed learned Addi. Standin 
A •% 	 Counsel for Union of India undertakes to 

inform the respondent No.4 to file written 
L 	3- 

statement by 31.01.2008. 
4 	;,çV'.. 	P 

	

C 	
o 	 , 	Call this matter on 31M1..2008. 

- 

tD 
- 

	

Zip 

CL 

L 

(M. R. Mohanty) 
Vice-Ch.a••.. an 
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O.A.238 of 2007 

* J 1 (ii 2008 	No written statement has been 

filed 	in this case as yet Call this matter 

on3ld'March, 2008 awaiting reply from 
• !'j;I•4 	':::iii 

the Respondents: .  
CI 

)hushiram) 	(M. N. Mohanty) 
. 	 - 	 Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

Im  

9 - 

03.03.2008 	Mr M.UmIa, kwned c'xuise1 for the 

a1icant is prescritaril Mis M.D 	onbtha]fof Mr 
r0 

.. 	 M.U..Ahm, 	1eatnd 	AddLC.G.S.0 	for 	the 

• 	 . 
. 	 Respi1enls plays for four weeks time to file 

writhmstakinit 
• 	

. 

Oall this imftrr mcX3.01.2008. 'w 

(Khtiam) 
Meniber(A) 

pg 

k1 	4 
03.04.2008 	No written statement as yet been filed 

t,&A1 in this case. 
• Gall this matter on 13.05.08 awaiting 

written statement from the Respondents. 

fushirain) (M. N. Mohantv)) 
Member(A) 	. 	 Vice-Chairman 

"~N 



j 	• 	• 	/ 
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I 	I. 
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( 

1?Paf 07 

4ng 
• 	 uja 

the pmyer of Mr.M.Chand 

awl e116ØJP ffi& 4i€fl&tatement) 
undertakes to file rejoinder by 12.06.2008. 

(all this matter on 12.06.2008. 

• 	
Khushiram 	(M.K.Mohanty) 

Mcmber(A) 	Vice-Chairman 
I•J 

Ac:.XIl 
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O.A. .238 of 07 

• j\cQJil no 

12.06. 2008 	No rejoinder has been filed by the 

Applicant Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicant seeks more time 

to file rejoinder. 

Call this matter on 12.08.2008 

awaiting rejoinder from the Applicant. 

'-"g( ~ushimm) 	(M. - Loty) 
Member(A) 	. 	 Vice-Chairman 

04140 of 08 

l2.02O08 
7. 	Send cYpIes of this \order to the 

Applicant and t\the Responden(along with 

notices) and free opies of this order be also 

12.08.2008 	In this case reply has already been ified 

by the Respondents. 
Call this matter for hearing on 

03.10.2008. 

Im 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

03.10.08 	Mr M. Chanda. Learned counsel for 

App1cant is present. Mr 

• 0 	 • 	 . . .. ......... ....

M.U.Ahmed, learned Addi. Standing 
.......................counsel for the Respondents is absent 

..•...y...... 	 S. 

for the reason of his personal difficulty. 

.: 	 • . .: • 	
Call this matter on 10.12.2008 for 

heating. 

(S.N.Shukla) 	(M.RMohanty) 
Member(A 	Vice-Chairman 

pg 



O.A238 of 07 

•io2.O8• 	Mr.M.ChändO, learned counsel for the 
- Appilcant is present. Mrs.M.Das, seeks two 

• 	 .. 	.: 	 . 	
:- 

 

v~eekt tié on behalf of Mr.G.Bshya, learned 

Sr. Standing, counsel for the Respondents to 

take instruction in the matter. 

(Ii) )/ 	 Call this matter on .02.01.2009. 

(S.N .Shukla) 

/bb/ 
	 Member (A) 

12.01.2009 	Mr M Chania, learned Counsel 

appearing for the Applicant, is present. Mr 
M.U. Ahmed, learned AddI. Standing 
Counsel for the Union of india, is not 
present- On his behalf a prayer has been 
made for a short adjournment. 

Call this matter on 20.01.2009 for 
hearing. 

(M.R. Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

n km 

05 2  tpj 
 

29.0 .2009 	Mr.M.Chanda 	learned 	counsel 

appearing for the Applicant is present. None 

appears for the Respondents. 

Call this matter on 05.02.2009 for hearing. 

T.oanty 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 



O.A.238/ 2007 

•• 

Heard learned counsel for the partiéi 

1 1 ,3, 051  

T 
Al 

7.. Ibb/ 

b7 •  

p 

ALk ç-OL 

LOS- 

T 	tCu 	41L"0 

cA' 	 v--Q 61-bdL 

ILL 

c1XtQ 	//oc' 

For the reasons recorded separately, this 

case is allowed. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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DATE OF DECISION: 05.02.2009 

Shri Bishnu Saikia. 
....................... ... ....................... ........................... Applicant/s. 

Mr. M.Chanda 
......................................................Advocate for the 

App1icant./, 

- Versus- 
U.O.I. & Ors 

........ ........................ ... ......... ................ Respondent/s 

Mr.M.U.Ahmed, Add!. C.G.S.C. 
........ .................................................. Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 'esj
.-

o
- 

 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 fNo 

I. 

Judgment delivered by 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.238 of 2007 

Date of Order This, the 5 day of February, 2009. 

' THE HON'BL•E MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Shri Bishnu Saikia 
Son of Late Tipeswar Saikia. 
Rupal. Siding, Bishnu Nagar 
"Bishnu Kutir" 
P.O: Rupai Siding 
Dlst: Tinsukia, Assam. 

Applicant 

By Advocates: Shri M.Chanda, S.Nath & U.Dutta.• 

-Vs- 

Union of India 
represented by the Cabinet Secretary 
to the Government of India 

• Bikaner House (Annexe) 
.Shajahan Road, New Delhi.. 

The Special Secretary 
Aviation Research centre (ARC) 
Cabinet Secretariat, Govt. of India 
Bikaner House (Annexe) 
Shajahan Road, New Delhi. 

The Director 
Aviation Research Centre (ARC) 
Cabinet Secretariat, Govt. of India 
Bikaner House (Annexe) 
Shajahan Road, New Delhi. 

The Deputy Director (Adma) 
Aviation Research Centre (ARC) 
Doom Dooma, P.O:.Sukreting. 
Dist: TinsUkia-786151. 

The Director of Accounts 

	

- 	Cabinet Secretariat 
Govt. of India,: New Delhi. 

Respondents. 

Mr. M.U.Ahmed. Addi.. C.G.S.C. 
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ORDER (ORAL) 
05.02.2009 

MANORAN3AN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN: 

Non payment of Hospital Patient Care Allowance (in short 

'HPCA') to the Applicant, a para-medical staff of Aviation Research 

Centre (in short 'ARC') at Doom Dooma in the State of Assam is the 

subject matter of consideration in this Original Application filed under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. In this O.A. the 

Applicant has prayed for the following main reliefs:- 

"8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to declare 

that the applicant is entitled to get the Hospital 

patient care allowance. 

8.2 That the respondents be directed to grant and 

pay HPCA to the applicant at least with effect from 

the date on which his juniors have been granted 

HPCA, with all consequential benefits including 

arrear.." 

By way of filing written statement the Respondents have 

disclosed that the above said claim of the Applicant is still under 

consideration. 

In course of hearing,, it has been pointed out that similarly 

placed para-medical staff of ARC at Charbatia (in the State of Orissa) 

were before the Cuttack Bench of this Tribunal in O.A. 181/1995; 

which was disposed of 20.01.1998. While disposing of the said O.A. 

181/1995 (on 21.01.1998) the Cuttack Bench of this Tribunal passed 

the following observations 
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...in. spite of the requirement of thirty bedded 
Hospital, the staff in C.G.H.S. Dispensaries without 
any beds are getting Hospital Patient Care 
Allowance. This may be a special dispensation for the 
C.G.H.S. employees . If this be the case, there is no 
reason why the same consideration should not be 
shown to the eligible employees in A.R.C. Hospitals. 
But this is a matter for the departmental authorities 
to consider. In view of this, it is ordered that the 
applicants should submit a representation to the 
Cabinet Secretariat through the Director-General of 
Security stating that their case and mentioning that 
other employees who are similarly placed have been 
allowed this allowance either under orders of the 
Tribunal or under executive orders." 

(emphasis supplied) 

The aforesaid observation of the Cuttack Bench of this 

Tribunal received consideration, of the Government of India and,by 

order No.20/13/89-EA-I-2673 dated 17.09.1998, the Cabinet 

Secretariat granted HPCA to the Applicants of the aforesaid O.A. 

No.181/1995 of Cuttack Bench of this Tribunal. While granting HPCA to 

the 35 Applicants of the aforesaid O.A. No.181/1995; similarly placed 

18 other para-medical staff of ARC Hospital at ARC/Charbatia. were not 

granted HPCA and that,after a protracted correspondence, the Cabinet 

Secretariat conveyed the approval of the Government of India and 

HPCA benefits were granted to the remaining 18 staff of ARC Hospital 

at Charbatia vide order No.20/13/89-EA-I-7745 dated 12.09.2000. 

It has been pointed out, at the hearing, that on the 

recommendation of the Deputy Director (A) of ARC at Doom 000ma 

(Assam) the case pertaining to Doom. 000ma para-medical staff (for 

grant of HPCA) was taken up with the Government of India vide 

Unofficial 	communication 	No.ARC/Coord/263/921007 	dated 

22.09.2000 and dated 15.01.2001. It is stated that the Ministry of 

Finance of Government of India (on the aforesaid proposal) 
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decision 	(vide 	their 
	

inter 	departmental 
	

communication 

No.209/E.IV/2001 dated 19.02.2001) and requested the Ministry of 

Health & Family Welfare to formulate a comprehensive policy 

regarding payment of HPNPCA  and asked the Cabinet Secretariat to 

wait till the formulation of the comprehensive policy. It has. been also 

pointed out, at the hearing, that a comprehensive policy pertaining to , . 

grant of HPCA (framed by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare vide 

their letter No.Z.28015/24/2001-H dated 04.02.2004) was received in 

ARC/Doom Dooma,on 15.04.2004, and, basing on the same, the ARC, 

again, moved the proposal (vide Unofficial communication 

No.ARC/Coord/12/2002-148 dated 28.02.2005) to the Government of 

India for grant of HPCA to remaining ARC employees, and that Cabinet 

Secretariat asked for further clarification from the ARC, on the said 

proposal, and that after compliance of the matter (seeking grant of 

HPCA to all eligible employees of ARC) was sent to the Cabinet 

Secretariat on 20.11.2007. It has been intimated (at the hearing, on 

behalf of the Respondents) that the matter. is still pending with the 

Government of India for a decision. 

6.. 	Heard MrM.Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant and Mr.MU.Ahmed, learned Addi. Standing counsel 

appearing for the Respondents. 

7. 	Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addi. Standing counsel appearing 

for the Respondents, submits that since the case of the Applicant has 

already been recommended in terms of the comprehensive policy and 

since clearance from the Government of India is awaited, this case is 

p rematu 	 . 	. 
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Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant 

relied upon the decision of the Apex Court rendered in the case of 

K.T.Veerappa & Ors vs. State of Karnataka & Ors [reported 

2006(2) Sc SU 49] in which it was held as under :- 

The benefits having been given to 23 
employees of the University in compliance with the 
decision dated 21.6.1989 recorded by the learned 
Single Judge in W.P. Nos.21487-21506/1982, it was 
expected that withoUt resorting to any of the 
methods the other employees incidentally placed, 
including the appellants, would have been given the 
same benefits, which would have avoided not only 
unnecessary litigation but also the movement of files 
and papers which only wasted public time." 

Since the Government of India took decisions way back in 

199.8 to grant HPCA benefits to the members of the staff of one 

segment of ARC (stationed at Charbatia/Orissa) there are no reason 

not to extend the said benefit to the members of staff of another 

segment of ARC at Doom Dooma/Assam. This non-payment of HPCA to 

the members of similarly placed staff of ARC/Doom Dooma/Assarn is a 

clear case of discrimination. In the case of Union of India & Others 

Vs. Carpenter Workers Union & Others [reported in (2006) 12 

5CC 435, decided on 30.11.2006] the Department implemented the 

orders of this CAT in respect of similarly placed employees of one Zone 

and contested the matter, again, in respect of employees of another 

zone. Hon'.ble Apex Court, in that case, held that since the order of 

CAT was complied with by the Department in respect of East Zone 

Carpenters, there was no need to entertain SLP of the Department in 

respect of the grievances of the Carpenters of other zone. 



1.1 

10.1 	In the aforesaid premises, this O.A. is, hereby, allowed 

with direction to the Respondents to grant HPG4 to the Applicant; who 

has already faced superannuation from service w.e.f. 31.08.2008. The 

arrears of HPCA; as due and admissible to the Applicant; should be 

io 
released in favour of the Applicant by end of March 2009. Send copies 

of this order to the Applicant and to the Respondentcin the addresses 

given in the O.A. Free copies of this order be also supplied to the 

learned counsel appearing for both the parties. 

• (MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

.h. 

\ 
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Central Admi tiiiive Tibid 

- 	 !iTTr't PUVft 
IN THE CENTR kL 	 TRIBUNAL 

	

JtTTJtTj iPTj('j- 	T TJ 

(A-,i 	 IQ ef fla 	 l'rii 	L=i 1QW 

	

'.5... S 	 '.-.'.---- 	—.. 

- 	 a A.No. 	' J2OO7 

Shrj Bighnu Sailda 
-'7 

- V S- 

Union of India and Qther. 

LI$T OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF TIE APPLCATIO 

fl 	 is ir1-;n. 	S•.iniiir, 	 t ilu- iiji-,,j 
-. - 	S 	 . 	 ..'.s. 	 '.5'.SS,. 

centre Hospital, L)oorn L'ooma w.ei ik.i .19/2 in the group : Tc)tc r 

()j 9flfl7 	1h-i 	Ha o rat ira (fl 

(d 117 1 Q1 	(1-it 	 itr-- :l)a •t j .,-'f T,tii 	Pilni (Thra 
Allowance to all the GroupC and TY employees w.e.f 01.04.1987. 

17 0g1q98 	(TahLnPt Pcretanat G C) Igrant*cL the hospital patient care  
ntn flu kIari] 	 a (r-.j '(" .. 'TI' f fllfltra 	Of '".t....   

Ak& flOSpILaI at per with We CGHS employees. 

55/ 

06.05.1998 Non nhinisterij Group tCt and T employees have been granted 
tja T-TPC ktgt ili tu ma cd' tlua tui ica n( is nr,i iluara — s... 	'- '.--- 'rr—'-"- 

(Annextre-Jfl) 99 11t I QQQ 	i (,a 	a riara- a 	i,'a nf 	ikmi tai a a n} ici I ma ara 7i 
grant. of Hl'.:A to the lugner authorities. 

(Auexci.re-IV) 
11Q (Y 911111 	fiar a b-1t I' a 	fnianl.d 	 it TC iiu 	ae ayc 

- 55.-S- - '... 
Lfle"dedsjoj In We matter 01 1iYLA awaflect LiLt a coinpreflensjye r,e,ii", 	I q iilaac Tur fha Mji.j-, cf Taaltlj .r T1i%j (lI cd' 
India. 

(Ainexure-V) 12.08.2003, 16.08.2003 	Finding no response appilcant subinlued another 
IA tlia ra.rnticaaI n 9 irhh'h ilVas Lonvalill"lled,  li-U  his controlling officer. 	 (Annexure..VI) 

Q-?-s -,. 



(ij fl 	fl('4 	?.A t 	rr e.I 	 ii flr iral ( rg e' rtiil I 	 n ti ii 

	

- 	 .---.-.-- 

relating to hospital cire allowance working in the hospitals, 

	

i)ensaries, 1 fl( Cift 	'7 I iC.E1C b fl 	I 1 I1i I fCt1flI of N-le i 	I 

was woxEmg at live tectecL liospital at L)çom L)ooma. 
Annexure-Vil) 

	

07 .07 2flflLI 	('fl-. of In 	 flA sought 	f 	Ir.i ifCtfl 13 

officer in cliarge, AKL hospital, L)oom L)ooma in the matter of 
itgIrr C.1 t 	1viti 1-1i)Ci ir Ih 	riTh'nt 

t 't -  .' 	 .-." 	- 

(AnnexuIe- VIII) 

	

In fl5 9fl(U 	Sr. Nllfed---al flffli requested (cr onI of  WPCI to Lite c.rc.iu'C' 
and 'U stall of tfle ARC HospitaL 	 (Antiex use-tx.) 

1 ?flii 	Res 	-lici. LI  adeuressed C,fl 	 fl(d 	lc. Lite Sr. t.cicl 
officer, ARC. Hospital of catmet ecrtary souglit br some 
ic.fc.m.Uc.n'c of .-.itv'C'  and  '1')' - 	fc.i c ri c.n Al 

J .---  
their case for grant of MCA in tern-is of the gtuielmes. 

	

f 	iyit't:._Y' 

	

10 . 

 A AAA? 	1 ------------ - - - 1 	 - 	.1 	 C' 	g i. 1 /'S(C'.. - 	V's - -  IV't 	II 1 . 1 	iii 	if. 	•rO 	tiiat11g.fiigiiif1i 	.nf' 	,uigsglt 	. 	i ,,,itøi 	, 
L)oonia turnislaect aLL details oX group ' and LI employees. 

- 	 (nn.v1iri3_.Yfl - '- F 

	

("4 fli ?R(17 	V.flh.n llic 	rAl.'1i 	rgIi-.c. IC.' c.ns 1r-.iiriha 	tlic.ii Iiit 

(abmet Secretariat asEed for some new clanfl.cations. 

	

1 (I ?11fl1, 	i i -, -.l ,'ni is 	.anit-, r 	-. 	ikiT Tctc., c. 	c.Ri 1ci 

	

-. . --.--. - 	-r-' 	-.--'-" 	 --'r - '- 	- 
aatect MUNI and the 1iuuor of the applicant 15 also got. the 
1i('; c.( T4PCA hitI 	 k •-h 	;h 	1i-.flI 

- 	 •-...---- ,------ -"r 	 - .................. 

(Annexure- XIII) 

Heiice Iii i. c,it) 	t'.t.I 	I r.n 

Pi AV'.P 

1 	T'•l ilii iI'c.n'h1. Trflirsii1 l,i - 	" - Ic. 	'.--- IhI 

i iiii ii-. get the Hospital pa-deni ca re aRlowa-tice.  
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ij iiI 	
c*ril n -? r.'.i'cr T4PC 

- 	 - 
	1_ 	- -- - 

t,vgI,1 	•I(tEr, . rtg. iijtj3 tub tA1r11, 	,1I 	sIlfl,go-.. tII,4J su.3fljl t,r..tlia,, 

tZ I - I £4 tAt 	TI 	£1 	 ia 	 u a,,-io 1Ii4.IIt 

('-,.k of ih .. t-Ii;t- I 

i2. 	nu 	iitt rti.f ( 	h1 Afib;I - F$ I11 	 r*i jQ 0t1iI1ag-i 	T,-.i'h1 '- 
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Ith?fhit order 
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• •1_ TT_ _FL1_ 	i. 	_I 1 	1_ - 	•_ 	.. 	1 	-- 	
- 	 a 	_. 	i._, • 

i 	
lEna rI$ufl IuIj.i II urII,tn.. 1113 til.sa¼131, Iti tIiz'flg, trig) V4aLt)ttg)ttj1j, 	grip 

nejc.I j",jjZ, jifItill 	TIib11 flcit hp i Tir (ti-  113  

-_a• 	 1 
10 	 LII trig) ug)Lgj ftp trig) 	duf%gt( Pt pitt-  tiV.,,,g,ft%p iPn,3, ,.t 

F 
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(TTWAT.LtTJ 1NCT4 (i7M-ATi 

An applicalioft under Section 19 of the Adnthiistraiive TribunIs Act. 1985) 

Tftle 	the of case 	 O.A. No. 2 	.]2U07 

. ck... Rk c:L-;• 

TJi1oft of India & Qts. 	 Respondents. 
TNnFX 

Clii S. 	Lfl.U.LULQ ai .L aW,C iM&J. 	I 

sJI. LMIJ. 	I flLLLLCAW.0 I 

I - - 

 lAppilcation 1-11 

 Vrificatic"i 

fl 1 
 flS fl

U 	
IflflI C 

OPY or me 	Ui(WU U.i,i  k.. 	 .iettex 

II Copy,  of the order dated 17.09.1998  
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131 	lr,71313 fli RC 	 r1r 

1 	-. - 
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- 
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4.12 That thereafter, 1(3 office of the respondent nO. 4 addressed on 
- ..- 	.1. 	- 

 
tiiiJiTlihI!A1igl,tt,i 	SlIt 	, I ft 141414I I It Iltti I 1t1...U.j ff1 lu.iiflgi 	'' tIn fall,', 	•, ,,,,.. _I•  

K_-__1

.1 	- 	*1 	- 

itfz55g*jg-gg fill Ig9 	si lit 	rigiLt-I1,UI 	1111*11) • J1,ennj.3 ,,,1q4,1.i,,,11-11 •l1(3rga,A,IJ 1) gifts) 
------------------ 

.It 	- '1.* (3t) '1ff. 	1 _1 •.. 	1' 	t TAll - - 	_ 	.. 	- 	-- 	-I 
Ig.sIzsar t,U,(3gr 'II III f11111 1)1 *.lYiiijg.si ,g)gjj 	t, ti1-IIg3r1, ,,,jb 14 T4org3 jt1gt)gii 
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4.13 That in responze L0 the memorandtm dated 02.05200F1 aforesaid, (he Sr. 
r,ffirap A1?C TTtt,jt.3i fl,-,g-,m flsI(tI1!.3 	iiic i.3tigsr .31-, 
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iCntm- i-,f ;h 	 111 fl 9111)' 	1VA lrct 

and marked as Anie,at-Xj). 

	

41 141 Tb.i; ihn ;hA •tSr,l'nl II 	ciii.hr 4T.I1 -) ( - t 	iTA1r3ia rtrj. 

j r 1\.TC, 'flJ9 

EA.1-220 dated 04.06.2007 has asked for clarifications on some more new 
iv'.nt, 	L4Tl1'hCO h -I i..uri 	lan 	 I 	 rliir  

.CL3 lljIflt') %1i I)I3Q 	Taj 	Ti £ 	ridn1 from ihi iliar 

('ui fl '1fl7 	i 	p1, 	ri 	i 	nir 'r. n Ii ni 	ti 	 ami  

j• 	 i l ia aptl—l ; ,-'~Ltjt tATI1 rnLs,as tni 1r.ini iir fU1]QQ 

interfered with by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
fCiinir cf TTfl 4h,-i (14 (i 9ifl7 	 .ing1 

as i&IiftaWiIj.YTfl 

41 Ic 	Th 	ihc ji'i fJhr 	ir, 	 h.i he  

'ni&i - 	g' 	fl's 1Q79 iie 	 .i1g-.r  
.. ...... 

p ;  Tricewrine i t,  d ia ijfj C. 	l7tj(j1 T4T1,'h 	.rign fr1lffl 

• the seniority list dated 31.01.2006. IL is relevant to mention here that Sri 
PrL 	 ir 	i.'h-u TATC jn) Al  41 PC cii1 - 	 -. 	

--'  

(1j ik1lfl ic im li fir In 11i 	 UThA k niflrki 

lilA A tN tl cflI 	hAin 	I1A(i hA T-TPC41 in 1ii, n iflA 

5 	i1 	 fli fl 1QQQ (41nnAv tTTT'i Ti 	ng gdr,cui iiil • ..........,-.--.-.-.-•----'....-.-...,-.-..-..-.-. ...'-*_•._..._".-__ •-__,. 
Sii Pj1-.r 	1 	ci4rih C,fllA 	ArQ A ll C.l ATi)girfl A rp itilli,-s p l(i lilA 

...... 
,. -- . 	 .•- -- 	.-......." J ,-..-,..-  ..,-- 

iC,I Ih ha 	fl; .-.1 14P('41 	 ilia iniarvanl lr,n 	lha 'aii rl r1 l'.TAT 

	

(C-.r,rr i.l iha 	tirIrltT ii.i 	1 (11 9IiflA 

an,l Ubmked as 

41 I 	 lIlA 	 ICIQI IHICI1h1jF And ?a.1ia,-tult1h, haa.; 1i. .iIm;i tiLl I 
- _ •.___J 	 •_ •_ _••••j 	b'- " 

-n 	AA iia 	nhr callilArTr inctiaolnr f (r-,ur 	Iha '-r- 	 r'- 

	

i t1; 	IriIffl1i 13 11 ilia ali, . Obililir 'ia' 	(i ar ni ri 14PC41 

L (;~~ L 



- 

dOVVII IT the GovefnnieiM. 	 t.i] of 	i-s1i of i3PCs in the  
i,z 	 •1 ('l 	r 	i1i f%ñfWcwi sTh Ii1i "---' "'' 

i 

.. 	'T1 -. 	1 - TTT%f' A 	1. - 1 	- .... 	- 	- Cl. . 	re.. 	- T/. 	T19. 
	51   a. is 	I slAt 	Os-s rir; a 	sii 	rIg-snO t,r..flis-s,i 	a,. riit- i 	I - r.lc,tjjIA 	n9 	rIgflhl  

clhara lbauua and llrr isQ 	are srgn ilnicIt fri h1 	ori.itii T1l 

nsf being,  sintlidarl-y- 	iis1 as iom't:,een f-ltz 

1....z 	..r TTTI/'A 	1 	_1. 1'._ I 	- 	 .1 •. 	1. 	C ._1 	_i_ 	_C 	1 - 4- u-sd's-sn, 	I,, 	nri is. 	iAT,l,,-,. 	fls-ic. 	sit-stsO tli- ti,s_s,, 	a,, 	,i,rri ::li-Ih,( -1 LII 	lila-s 

respondents lrs3 	 ml r f-il 	'Tsi 1.1 11113 pnovisions C,f al dI n113 iLL - 
1 llf I 6 of 11313 zfin.l au i isIdi f-if TLlz I 

4 .Ll 	T'l 	 _1._ ... 	(.. .1_ - - 1,_, 1..,. 1 	• 1._ 1 	- l_ 	 - a sit 	, ghLl, tissa s.Is.,,sIg-13,,, •a,?Ig,g_,, s,satlt ii, 	tiuirin, ,,iis lu-s r3As. r.g.,u$1 tt13Yw.ltlgstflt)  

0,31 11313 benefit of the 13tss3i ss.s 13] s%AT13flOs3 for 113sJ I53i.AT 7,313I,2 1353L1 us-s is S353IAT J -  "-"'-'- 

due ;,-, retire on - I fl$- flfl7  1.g.i hismiim.j. lmi m(.a 	,fr has i13t13nna-1 

. I1 	TILII i1.a 13r, 	3 -3, 1L. state  113.31 sldd13 to flt,13 sz.•E3.iz 	t.-4t.t1 of 1- 

L3I-'.ltil of 	im.Ui3n1 zi 	lll -.tr13m -,3 	1313 13. 	1313S3LI 'ff13rii113 	l3.li ---•-..- 

	

iOi13ils'j3i loss , As 	 -,ii11 	13ii13r13,-,3 11313 

	

-I... - •1_._ TT_. J1.1_ -r 1_ 	._ I 1 ---------------------1 —. • 	-, 	 . 	 1 11104 rl,,fl till.I I rzr,.j,s13, as,? fl,n1s-.i,anfl LII 5104 s.3s,f,iIlt_,aa t4 ,&)r3,t 'rr -- 	 — —--- 
-- 	 r- -- '- —'"- 

k . IH eve Iz-ir 11313 1Jzitm'hi,3 Ti hamm1 to AnLerfare IAFIIII and to andzis-i 

	

i1,3 rcihia 4in,z4 t3i 	,3cft ,-.f 1li 	.3t---,.i LIt1i1 	113 I 	V3I3 AfliC if-i 
b -- "-- 

u-i ]isisr,jLij r,isiami ca fe 131] W13fC13 to the appLicant al the admilissible I13113 

- 	 - C (31 134 113L)F 	. - - 	 t .1 	 1 	 .1 (34 (3 1(3111 / A 	- tAT-tnt III 1144.11131 all •,3lIT,tL,, •s1A_.,..,. 	143,i13?g,13,*.s,, •,4s,g, as,.,. asad1t113'WIgj-g3...ij 

	

—•--.-.-.---..—.- —.'-----'.---,..-.--s.----------- ------------- .—.-•..--.'---. -_.•-__•_.•_._•__.,s.._.-_ 	1 

iATi1h d1 	 ,.1 1Ii 

Li Yfl Pat this apphoa tion .. E.3-tf-lCs 11131313 if-]s3 1313f-] (132,  the f-Li IIsZs3 (3 1 iiI,11 if-A 
-- 

5, 	for relief () with !eai p'isio 

(~~a,.,, p"ij D--,,  " , 
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; I 	For 	;a a,-J 	aj is 	oa iitl -Inosphal. plauieli." arO 

/TT 	A 	 C ,1 	/ A ... 	 - - 	1 - - 
a r-, v i a . a 0 , ,q n 	,u 	a asi 	 ,a I 74,0 V a a 	ii i 	-i I it , I1i a.s 

a 	 kat,ai 
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•----- 	'.7 	'_'_•____•••-"._'-'.'-_'.'._,..*& 	'.. 	

J 	__'.' 

.1. 1., 	 - .1 I1 f 	'%tlO /A 	 tTTT it IL 15.3 55.35 il_sI I n-ill_si 	I ILL I I 	fill ILl. I £5. tiiiiayjlflj_ t - --.-.-, •.._•?•_ 	
._. .. .--.— ._..-. — 3.- ----3- ----'-3--..- 	 3 3..f 

' 	For dfLat, t -,a -. n Ci, iii i]r 	zia ac 	iaa a iltJ,Oib1 hcra haot-  a raiilad ijlle 
TTrI,-,A _._1 	-. 	i __i 	.1 	•__1 .1 	- 
11 I- i 1.5 IAIII.a?is_,... 1,1,_s -Iiitliig0fl. EI.II.L rlg.'i_s,l ci0flj_.g, silO 	OI1l 	ru3faO,,i ttiriItt 	its 
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I lag I I 4 

a. 	IAL die tlaiC,,nC 	 Ia IL0 a oLani L.ura aka-i han ara rliOI fr. ilto 

4P(I -  , an. 	a C,I'ij a1aivaJ 	1 iila COt1,A Ia 	arliii -O al is 
de,

- 	'-'-. 3-- --- --3-.- 	 3--.-  

ttt - (a, P.5-,01 	 L -  Lo ai1n,jaoC aI 1101 iftal iiiQI ira 

fla 	 iho atrbL -O ni LOC ia0n raE' , jsOfl,- a,-1, i-ar 	IC 

- iin- ,-11rl,0 	ala aa -? 000,11 for 0ltii of TfPri. but 
II tiP, tlCaiOr0s 	 - 

- 	 sl__ C71J 	-- 	 CTTA - -- 	 - 
flaIr unit 	
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-- 	- -')l 00 ',0r ,- la.st., mu n--i a all, I (iii ii tin / 1111/ - ...... 

17 	Of 
	 ihoaPI fla'i CII 	
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-------------------- 

rTTra,-3 	I-- - -- ----------1  LI, 11 ri 	La 'lIla Ill sill rI_s..LIIJ 
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iia Ttilli l.* 	 Oho .ziii 	t 	hAl' '.f iLic 

El 	 _1 	___1,_. 	TAT., at III 	i Ii 	4  t1j1 	fIgt1 	ilif*,j,.., •titi 	vu r',. rAt a. nit. sat 	114r ii. 	ilAdi, sifbt, 

It 54 :441*, 4ll I fh-IETI 	 - 

l• _1' _4' I_ 	i • d. 
fJIt1-'l 11.41 LOhtflfl, .t.r 

Under the £act a.nd circums[ancps stated above, the applicant humbly 
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- ( ,1 	.1' -  i ,jI,- ,n&, rui,tIg3rzi'1, ,,, gr*g3 	 citir,,,,-j,, I1r*,. 1*11 trIg3 &tt,ag.IA,,flt, 

EiI I 	- 

t 	U Tl_.1_TT_.rL1 	F1• 	__ 	•1 	 - 	._.,_ 	.1 ------------------- F this 	t,%n 	r,g,rr 	rn3 	, r,rs.thj, 	ru3 	r,os.s.i,.nag, 	itt 	1sifgi 	irlr3 	EI1i- ig,it,,rsOi,. 	,rh-,. ,rb.3 

ri13flri 	,( 	ihic 	i -,-j .zi1i11 	nra i,13 	i Kr fni 	hg 	i 	nnneig3ia. 	i(,i 
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-- 
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• 	I C rAt, 	 III m 1A 5 
T r=  a 

32 	o40 887 
II) Daflw .og .2-007 
111) r  1ssuei ITem (uwanat1. 

 
•ThI(   IJflrtg uiuI t%..I' 

* 	 .1 	. 	I 1i5 flven In me inuex. 
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1. Shri Fislinu Prsad Saikia. S/- iat Tipeswar SaikM. aged about 60 
,-, 	

P tL 
J 	 r' Rulpai 
Pi iu-TL.Assanidr ia[ 	"-'riI' •" fIa.[iu  
T' 1 1_4 	 •-. 	

1. -_ j..i 	
i 

a. ith. n isa a 	j4 
 zrIfs3 as. E1I%T K flnaATagJs,fla .rhi 	 iflA,.ga If, 

- t - 

Paragapil 5? -- a 	
T1_ 	

i 

, 	f- 	itt, 	", 	iat-ii 45 IIII4Zb 1tg 	a 	ttsi 	 At,, 
j 	b' --- 

i.1 

And I sign iius ver 1k ic'n on this (he Jc1ay of August 2007, 
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A-2701 1/i/yo-(;cjljs( 
D:.re ctor'ate Cenei'nj. of Iwii. th Sorv I 

New De].hi, uii ted ;hr. 

To 	
eq iA N 091 Dep C uty Director, .G.H.S ., 	- 

A.G. COioy Unit iv 
751 OG1. 

Sub; 	Grant of P; Liont Cure a].Lowunc 	to Gr. C 	.1.) 
(iofl N:iristerjj) einpioye 	o.i CGHS. 

Sir/Madam, 

£ gir dirCcted to refer to letter w 3-1I01I/ 
i/90--CRS(F) dated 10-7-90, on the above SubjeCt and to 
C18i fy that Pati.et Care & owance is adm.issJ.bJ.e to all Gi-,, C'D Uot !i:Lsteri.ai employees of GH organisati.on Ecitid..ing N.trsi,g Personnet w..e.f. 1-4-87 or.. fron the date of -theirpoin.tmenf. ifHS Whichever is later.. 
This Ls howvr. sbjecf. -to the condition that no 4ii.ght wei.ghte aliO'Jahc:e and risk aLI.canee, if, sanctioned by f-he Central Govt wflt be admlssib.Le to these 
employees. The Gr. C & D einpoyees (o+her thai Nursing 
Personnet and thEse 	t-tj 	 h{ae. 	risk i.i.onc) who siJ1 	€ ot covered by these orders 'nay also be pai4 Patient Care A1J.owance accordinl.y.. in their caes, payment -. of Patient  Care atloi.nce will be provi.sjoj,ai and 5(bject i:o amendme,t of Rec.tt. Rules. 
'V4us Ccndit.t.on gh.otd.d invariably be i11corporad Th the paymeivt orders. 

( CFl.iiji;i• 	a-utw) 
j)' 	Ji.rctor Mmn. (CGHS) 

I 
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cf 	.;:t• 

	

y'tc ce 	t: 

i..k.rrier: I-hu5e (/n!i.x ) 
hjhan Ftod, 

Now Delhi. 

Dated 17 SP 1996. 

C R I) E 

ut 	Gi 	f Hospital Patient Care A11ov'.nco 
(Hk.A )to the non-ministerial (Group C' 	. 
ei1oyees of ARC Fiospitals. 

Refernce •L3 No.ARC/Gn1/61/95 dt.;27[: 
on the above subject, 

Sanction of the President is accordo tth.r: 
qrnt f Hospital Patient Care Allowance (iPCA) 
the. non-ministerial Group IC & DT employoos 
ARC Hospitals on the analogy of facilities boina 
allowed to the similarly placed employees of 

This issues with the concurrence of D1T 
vid their UO No,2!012/3/93/Estt.(AL) dated il99 
and Ministryof Finance (Exp.) vide their X UC) N 
635/E.IV/98 dated 10.9,98, 

• 	. 	Sd/_ 
P,N 1FIAKUR 

DIRECTOR (Sn 

1, Director, ARC. 

Director of Accounts, Cab. Sectt. 
Dy. Secretary Finance(S) ,Cab,Sectt, 

:4 • 	uard File.. 

/ 	I KS 
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	 ANavExrg[ 

Ii telis of Cab. 
c. 17,993 	nction 

 3ectt.. 	O.J1 	no, O.M. 
	 ' 

20 11 3/L 9- 

•L3 hr 	i.y conVc?y'd 	for t.Iic puynRInt 	of !l [Ct 	to th:C'.J. 
;wn-in n.i;ter1a'J. Group 	' C' C 	11)1 	cmpioyoc 	of th /fl.0 
)n tho analogy of fcLcilit1c53 given 	to CGI L' 1 Io pitQ]. 
in x' -rc'vicd rate of I Li.O/-  p.m. 	w.o • f • 1 7.9 93 and 	rii;t 
rate of 1.690- 	W.G .f. 	29,1 2.9U onwutrdI3 as ment.on.d z.. 
thcrJ.r 	:;nq •  

• •1;:T rivT .. 

to 20.12,9U miwards 	Jr:::.. 

pro-rcvJod. 

.J4 ui. 

8CC, 	Rout, 	Ph y s toe Fs.1 	P.M. Ps. 690/ -- 	pr 

8... 	?4ohnty,.Sa- .Lab. o/- is,. 690/- 	i'm, 

ic.. 	. 	Moh8ptT 2 	 To-ch i 	i'-- P.;,  
4, '1;:;, 	-• - F: 6901-- 

5., L K 	DaS, Ph.rrc.J.611 4n/'- 	'' e m, 0 , 6j0/. 
• tK (-_ , 	.S'D9C'-', 	d (1 0 •  ft.. 0/"' 	T.. 

- o/ -- 
9. 	, ____ .•/-. .. ;'./ 

,.i /.c/.- 	. -- 

t.l 	C-. 	t-he -t, ri , 

S...6jndPpnQCmrpewEjrj,K.1 40/- p.m,  A . 690A 	:e - 

.i -' 	 -do-- 110.-- 	;.m. R;, 90/- p,n 
1 6. Y. •''o/ -- 	• ni, M , 690/-- 	r 
'd A AS, Cook. F1 tO/ 	p.m. 	• F, 690/-- pn. 
i 	i • 	 _).1)W. ;':;1 '- o/ -- 	pm. Rs 690/- pu.. 

!irth: 	r 	hick 	PsjL 	ki 	0/'• 	p . F G90/- 	. 

'•' 	 - 	.L- 	KQnj u 	KunJ0-d--..1 (()/_ 	p, m . i. 690/1 
4 Li:!u:ti 	Dv:L 	-'(i- 	1,1 	)/.-- 	j:'m, 	I R 69/'-- 	P.0, 

22 ,  ir 	.). 	. 	'pr F-;1 ':0/- 	- Rs 690 r 
2. 1: 	Jr.tUaj.k,wc, i' 	o/- 	prn. A . 690.... 

'.. 	 'Ln- 	• -- 'O --  k'1 4o/-- c,o'' 
Q% P. K~ Oaik , -do- 1.1 40A pm. 1. 690/1 

2t/ I1r 	Fari.1 	-do- ;,1 	0/- 	P,M, ' • i 690!- 
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:..... 	• J, J.t:ui!, 	eeior. 	(.c. I 'O/- 	• sn. 	'; 	(/- 
'*..r(l  

kit 	'nrt Joy. P 14o/.- 

	

-.rJ... 	Iii.0/.. r,in. 	! 	69o/• 

.).'t.1.riJ1 t .: kt 

iro-' 17,9,98...tr, 

In jc-rv tcr1 u' L.!O/.- 	'''f 1 79•nod rcJd i tc 	i 
129:.! 	1,i:n intin 

?o, -  

Of'•- ' 	.- 	 Uf' tt:ff • 	.' 	!H::; 1,t-.:' t 1. 

	

• .L i 	• I 	j 	• 	. ) 
fljr'c(O (Aii!Tt) 

C. IhlI /)!Hc A .  

to 	

)..-. 	. 
• 	 ;• 	.. 

	

•.;:;- 	 ii • 	
ei 

'-1 	
••) • 	. 	C. 	. 	. 	., 

D.ir- ctr of 'cco1 to 

	

Cib. 	 •. 

c,uiit 	eion(Jy 1J.11 	rt) idC,Chnrhi2 corJ.o 
CtCoil.. 	 . 	. 

• 	"44 ()-Lcn •roP f'oith.i 	 . 
corv0 	 NO >' Qc A.\"i (it )P -  /Oc)LI, 

) Son: -• 	 . 

— 
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7 No, 

tal, To 	
.. 	Doom Doon, 

• 	The Assistant Director (Admn.), 
A.R.C. Doom Dooma, 	Dated, 	June'99, 

Sub :.. FBWARDING. OF APPLICATION. 

Enclosed herewith please find the following application 
submitted by the Para—Medjca]. Hospital Staffs regarding 

• sanction of Patient Care Allowance for further necessary 
action. The 4th CPC had approved patient Care Allowance 
to group. C. & D ( non  Ministerial ) Hospital enployees 
working in Hospitals having 30 or more beds. And theref.r. 
the matter was n't pursed further as per directives viat 
No. 13669 No. 102/ESTT/DDM/39 dated 27.3.90 ( Copy enclosed). 
However, it appears 5th CPC has' approved Patient caro 

Allowances to Group C & D Hospital employees inrrespective 
• of Bed.staffs, and it is learnt, Hospital group C & D 
Hospital employees of ARC Charbätja has won the legal case 

• on this case and now are on receipt of patient care allowance 
with arvar. The case thereore for our Hospital acxm employees 
are recommended for further action, 

1.Shi B,P, Saikia, S.I. 
M. Padun, Pharmacist, 
J.P. liwari, Lab/Tech, 

4. 	P.K. Biswi3, AMM, 
• 	 5. n 	

Das, AMM.. • 	• 	. -. 

61 ' Sibnath Singh, AMM. 
7. " Rajeswar Ram, AMM. 

• 	. • 8.." Laxman Baja k, Mali. 
9. 	Bhabatosh Das, S/Wajla. 

• 	10. U 
S.R.Debnath peon, 

(Dr M h "t • 	. 	 CASGrI, 
• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 

• 	 H :Er], :— Asabove. 
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t. 

-qb 	
ecrtarjet ( EA 	Sectj0 

Sub ject 	
C.o Hospjta Patj 	Care (HPCA) to the a 	'D') emplo 	ARc' 

I 	
I 

Reference ARC's U.o. I\ 	ARC/COOrd/26 
dat1d 	

2ooi on the above 
Subject 2.. 	

Case was t8j 	Up with MifliStry of 

/ 	
through Integrated 

Face for 8pproval 
A Copy 

o tij obServac4 	tne 
matter, record,d 

P.o/1 0, 
thiS::St 	

F1e No.20/13/agE 
is :nclQsed 

here,jth for iiiformatj 	
and flecesary 

Eric  

ct0 at Your nd 

C As stated 	
UnderSecrt 	

(SR) 

Dpu Dirctor(B) 
CI 

3/ 

i I. 
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• 	j 	 iIi;t;y of Finatico 
• 	

. 	 E;<pdiic) 
E.IV Sctio 

I (  

-- 	 . 
• 	• - '7' 

.Rer: Ncte5 on prepge 

I 	77e propo.a/on fli rel,3t-es  to  the grant of HR4 to 30 more 
.Grcup 'C'&YD'ernplo>ees of ARC Hospitals. We have recently 

I. iquetd iih'P& Wi for,m'late a corrp/J?ens/ve policy;• 
•: reg 3rdFnqH\:pc\. Cabinet Secretariat ma be advised to 

:..\.V 	c,ait till i7e pIicy is irrnulaCed 

L> 

•• 	-r 
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A txtmz 
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. 	I.. 

ARC,iiospitai, 
DoomDop;i.'•. 

Dated 18..O3, 
irector(Adn.), 

i- FORWARDING CF REpRFstrATxa'z. 
-, 

ed herewith p-lease find :..afl 
. application ub smitted 

aikia, .San/Insp, of this Hospital a ddressed 
a]. SecrGtary, ARC Hqrs Now Delhi for further-
tion at your end, 

...................... 

( Dr. N,.Béhera:..) 
bovo in duplicat&cr. 	 •. .:•.• 

CRO 

W-P 
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äcónfratona 
j 4 - 	 ._ 	.•J.F 

lapse \O 	bars-no 	ois/1fato%% 	-: 
- 	 . 	4 	,_ 	•• 

8 D Ilóspita). rtpoyóes 	ospoJ%iva ofe4) tafs . 

ro draw nthasauie H 	sjncd4ortgc /' 

ttorof ore requasted that I ay al.tówed 
4. 

the HospitaV Patient Care AItowndes -s,adrniss1b10 
'. 	 -•• 	

- r Meh i h1 I h nr,- ms&fiti1 '4 

•. 	
.:•. ..... ............: 

 

Sm 



AO 
-) 

I Tt,nt_s,i (ruts . tint,. 
.11 

5.  J JLLa il- 

	

liii I 	1 	I XI I I 11 //I I I II I I - I I 

flr.rrarnrnan t r.f' Tnt-I 
*.l%. VtJI tlIIItjIIl. ti 1li%.Ll 

	

i!in,t,lrt, If'T 	A1, i"srr. 	 'orsa SYSSASA, k-a V '.15. 5. Sdt4Lt,LA S%, SttsLLaav VT %/SLLSS T.t 

1.7' 	 1 	 '1.1 	-r 	t1 lI1t-r,tfl,,s, fl0'.Ifl IUISUI I Saint 

fh ,1th 	'linr., 

	

I .tCiL1.JtA LI ltd T 	I tillS Ut-LI 
tin 

• 10, 
ml 	T"S 	 fl 	 1 	1' 7 'V 	I 1 (1 i fla I I,ra,' ,  I tsr I van aru I (SI I-lao 110 art,1njsv S I £5.1  S_'LL 5./Si I.'JS 	5.111%/A ASS '.15 5. .flWt4St.LA 3.1%/A T L%'%i,3 

	

l-lo'c;o 	Kjatoi I'til1,-i' 
i ILLIALLLLL .LJLLU.VUXL. .5. 5.1 V S_IS/ALL 

Cl 1 	 1". 	 1' 'VT 	I.A. . 	 II ii fluasj'.j._ 	s-"ot,,,,at,t 	tsu 	I-i ,*Vfll , 	11/5 flaIl I 	r'tira 	/ll igsflh'.se,sst.s:no tint, t 	('(ira 

allowance to the (i-roup C and 11 (Non-ministerial) employees working in 
(/5 h1 flt.4t$kT1t,I)flts5. 0,'ir ttt/ifll'II5(11S115 11.1,_k '.51._k .tWSL,_/taSa 5./0 tI 1.15.1 '_'L eta.LSLt.ttt.fl_tfl.. 

1r 

tin, I4rated to state that Minjstrv of Finance had suggested 'to A. ULIS LathS/S/A 

I 	 1 	 t• 	1' 	 ('1 	 1 I tilt.' tYllflloIfl 	foist is rita/Jr 1'1 Is fltSllt'tI i(sr 	 ii fl.i,/tfltst,f £55 nnt,nilti 1  nil iiaI t'ra taAA.1 ALLLLaA T iLLkSk La. %/1%/3.IS 	 .1%/a jlLa.Vm5./Ak. 	 /1•5.1 

 
ltiti I T"S  ii u , stisr, -ng'as fit., Ila1 	"IIra UI l - rtinssjn,,js (ss I Via I .-rASI Ifl $ 	i 	I • I •It*fl...fli1?11V(anti 5.111._s V Vt4JAt#S1f }_tt.1.LJ.Siaa I. Sit/a Si t.IASS..?Vt t4,LL%fl.., 1.5.1 15151 	.14 '.1 	5_i t4.LL%-k .5...' \S55..SLLLSSLAA_/ tAil 5.311 

/ 

' 	. 	I 	I ar71fl,,5t,Sst.$ 2s/tsrv,,,gr In ,,,wr., so at, 'llt'flnns_'qr,nu 	 , Isr,rI.i,,v,sJ f-tern.., fitS at/fl S t/ll! S/lls 	551,7 VT '.11 flAIl 	LII .LJ._Ai jJttLs.n..s 541._k SJA SILLS 151._k 111.551. 5/1 a.kS.lLA_l.LLILJSS,J •.J51 5.1 V '.1.5 V 5./La. 

%IIfl(jgajlIIflIu/ titilti ,'sS,,L,I,ISOIII.n kuhn I StJflOr$tfltafli (51 11ari,'flfltiai /511(1 I FtilflltlIi Lit_k Li0%!S.jt*51l_L 
LU 	flAils %t._'sL,_kfltTZI.$1.,_.s. IV 14,51 I__A 	1.1115531. *_iSSI_/303_tSSJ.fl./L Ct_IL.... .1. 

I 1.X•  
'in  !, rtn,niesrs, is. t-i 

7',
tnatig.a 	it '.,.at' ,iat'ar,t_s,, (001 in tt,t. 	nn I 15$ fOP' I'll nititaf tA.&At.• .SVSSJ.LS.aLZ. J 3_lI. .1 2551511513.1, .31 tWill 	S5./b#sSa5.fl4t.LAn A. LAS I_SS%? 515515. 5.15. 1115.! Sita3JSSSS-L 

(iaI'tQt,Sfla_. $511 (ha flOtIt'flt.SflI'  isI'  TT51.'d S.S 	1'S/I (Its/Ill li/irs-k I3 il( 5 i2$fJ?iti%ik/flI5 lisa,,( I'tJra 17 '.4'S5_/A.J.t3_/LS,2 '_(AJ. 4.11.5/ f/LIJ ALS5./LLI. 5/5. 1. 55 (_/1LL41 F'" 
	 •.t4.S 	t1.2.t51VS4.11%,%// 	

ti-ia5,ia 1 5/5.4,1 

n,.itig'a it yti tit , 'innr,snnufa (Is hit, hi'stiltl nrshlrk, 1'sr k,n, -nit.ai nolia,,f L1aS'.J VVLIILSi%i. .11 flAtlY fl/_AL 5.15.1 
%A-J_/}iS 

	III 1.5.! 5.3.1 ItU •V 	A.5.J VT LA ffl_JIA3./J £5.? 	LI'._O/S CLan 	 C 

,'ora .shh,ssu,un,.a/n., fits -nt ,'tJrth IJhh4/ ls55//jflgip,  Ot' flit_k fl101,SF fl'irf.lt-flala -rt' 1*1' tIlt.) flfSIltfl/ Sits/A 5.1 t.LSfl_*WTtlJ.S%JSJ/ f/tLI.LS./S/ I.. SILLS 	till... VVCSSJ.5/i.,t ISO 1155.? 7_LLI.LJ S_AS f_iSIS LZSfl.S/t3.tl, .5 '.15 1315.: 

'n ,j•uja "irau.ris, i".aa,, !lp,s1(la, 	J,5.lflo, flsarh,'.Iytv U s'.'s,,v,shi,lu (11,1 fl( tar 'nt_k i i,us /13,1 1*1 LillY 3.! 3453. 5i5.4.S5y 1.J%/'..!i.5 La5.1Si1'...15./54. S SO4-5it4.3.&. f_/SI  AJ.LS.f_'.J 14. 5/'..'UL,J'JLL%StS L3.!54 55/1(5/I  •_iS_? S00L4/./_ ALL 

fo ussr, n,i ti, flirarl,sr ("rnt,arr, 	/sf'  T.Tt..0luh. 
 1.1 art,s'av Is/s rat,, nt,a ofl Sn_ALA ,.AlAL$4.4.t.AT_ALa 	5*2I1.5 	J_.t1,I 5/5/1%/S 	'•SSA%L(5.S 	5/S 	,L.L5/L.ILt.L5 	515 V 45.15.1,3 	5153.11155.1. Sd 	Lass 

11', 1,115.' rLkrro rr . tails l_!.15L411.j SAL 1,121.0 55155.1.551. 

t's s.,.gsr,i.nirh, (l.a flsiht.tunn(y It. iirialn,at, (tsr itnniasnan fi,,iy 'n,'svni (lii 

patient care allowance! palieni care allowance are consolidated in 

consultation with the Director General of Health Services. 

(i) 	EhgibiivufHtpiiil Patieit C:re imc 

1SIa ngsefli , 'is rIO .itsn. l'.Jra it, '.i$It'fl1tvt nsa is. 'Is. (Iris, in • 	IJtIIi I I tiflfl - 	.1 LA 5/ l.a5.' If_is ISIS 	,44.LaSdAa:. S/LIZ S. 17 SI-La 11510._ks I_tS51 I_ti ISIS 	S_I I_Sf.( S__' LISA/_S 

I'1 iii t-FArI 'Il 	lfllf'ttIs/t./SC Itfl.'("IIlI'Ii *1 t' IS11C.lt'5 ('V ,'iarQ('..firapi f'çj) 
R .S .

11fl I_ Par e -nrrnth LLLLItSL.)41kJL 111.1 5iLLhtJj5J SI5di SdiA.%'ItASLSLLC. LLtItOiLLt. *1511 :3*J1iLJ,S./L 	15_k 	I tJ%JJ 	I S/A LII',JLLLIL 
jt 	J/kl5i a.nu ts.s. o'/ui- 

'S1 
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: 	 I 	 Wo.Z.28OL5/24,OOl-11 	.. 
Y. Goinment of India 

Minctry of )4ealth&Famdy We(are 
ii 	•, 	\ 

IOrman8havan, New eIht, F 	-OakdHw4 rbntai-Y2.Oo4 k 	
: 	 . . 

k 	 / 

The DirecQrGe,)era1of Health Seirvices, 
Nrman8bayan New Delhi 

	

- 	 Payment of HoSpta1 Patient (ai e Allowancc/' " Care A 
Giotip C 	I) (Non Miins. 	cmp'oyc 	t 
U'l C ., 	C. 	p flIpa1iofls 

- 	 .• 	 . 	 • 	. 	. 	 •. 	
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I tn Ufi t.i O to si' 'C 	4uHsti y o 	i' cc I ad 	c 	to til 
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11C 	0 '10 p C 	L (Non-M iuki' t) ern 1  ys ' 	 to 
.......... • 	c-° 
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C1 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 

	

1) 	 H jR n tU IL 	flU or ,wi 	on t) ( oh'cd SUbSC(]IIcntIy 10 Co 	" Zt Qd v1fl 

01 ,  Pescnne & TrJning an 	insuy of 1 I'Cr. i wà dc1 ht iu e 

L I \ 
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ON 

,00 	 0 	 . 	

. L•••. 

AW M15-1 
Mile 01 

• 2 	 / 
resj' 	

wwkjn. in Gcn(.raj FIopitnIs (those with 30 bçds or nore) and jn 
Super SpcIaJ,(y Hopiis (lio with io bed, or more) ubjct to 

te COdj(j0 that po 

c' Nit \'cn4 	
Aljoiyaiice and 

Risk 'lo'aj1cc 	f sancjjo 	by the Ccnt, 

	

' 	 .L 1  

	

I 	Go vcrfl,Ilcnj wiji be admj ssj bli to I h1Ce CWPJOYCCS 
00' 	 ' 

.0 	 . 	

0 • 	 . 	 . 	
0 

	

................
. I 	 fOr 	1:ent Care AltO WIIXICC: 

 

V  

I he f'itim 
Care Al!oince is adrn:ss,b10 

to thc 0, oup 0 & PlOyccs c ILidIn,, nul sin' u 
SOflflCl 

	

J t 	
anct,o,1i b 	at  ,lGove rnmeill,will b adfl,,sc,blc to LhCSC CI1)lo)eC (Copzc of 
IllS 	 O d 	No / 7 Ø S,26/o81 1(11) dated 28 9 1 9E a; a Z 230 15/41/98 II 
') d lcd 2 I I 99 ai C CflUJ() C I) 

Fit (on,,11 	hid, ii 	O2gg 	11(j 	ltif) bcfoi e ;s eiiiptoy(cs 

0 	

can b coii; (lCI fr,, J.raij( of 

.0 	 Only perso 	(Grout) C 

	

flvOIvc Corl1i,,tj5 and 	
contact with pa(jc,,ts infectptj 	'ith Comnjij.,, 

111511-11 

(llNel.cs Or (IlQ 	\vhi 	Ji 	, 	)iJlJnc 	iiaj&Je 	
Primflry.d&J,)J 'flICfcd materials, 

and cqulf);ncfl[. '.4iicI can spread :nIec,0, as their prwiai-y duty may, 
be 

- 	 .- 0 

	 . 	
0 	0 

COfljdCl.Cd 1oi  

	

1,i'ant of
OI Cr 'Io ance J j5 	faiflj that 	

0 

nom bc iIIo cci to 	 itc, IL of UilpIOycLS 'iio 	CO)It 	vithi p thcitts 

	

'Jci 	IflatC:i;fts is oI'; 	OCCaSiO,IJ na(urc 

 1. 	
vhijch :11, Or.;,,'j?ttil)1 

	

 b CO 	 s;miisf 
Cam, 	flSidc,.((1 for 	of I>;t 	

Cave A110w,,ji 	
•0 

'rj 	
Piw: 	

J1.r.LiII$Ll0.J) 

	

 ' 	 CIflPJOYCCc 	
rec:&ii,r duiis 

• 	
'InC :uni-; \vilfj !)3iiCflts a1i'cCd \vjth, COl 	

njc.,l,lc •:I ca;c; o 

	

I 	 ili((C, 	I Hic 	
1t 	

inch ((IIJI1IIICIIIS \)'1, 	'iI) 	J)I 	I IIIICCII),l 

	

ditty Y()rJj), 	lcjf Cafe dCIk,, 	
1s111iU1011,; oUi( 	Eli 	!oj,is I (JO 	.00  

	

ocd; 	(Icner 	Hopj;1j Il) Icci t 	tsj)c, .Sjiccl;,111). Flospflal) !)11 be 
conside; j for 

	

0 	 •/ 

• .. . p 
9 fl• 	0• 



7 grallt of Pau en t Care Aflowucc PCA shall not be allowJ to any Crovp i,-  

	

Non Minit i lal) crnploycLs whose contact with pauer 	i cxposure 

ni ttu i us is OL OCCdSIOUaI IhulUl C 

s ) 	the ciassificatiou of (z oup C & 1) Civil posts 

1 he cltss,ficaUou of Gi oup C & D Civil posts for tho )ay1T1ent of lb n 

	

Cai 	Allow nice/I' IULflI Circ AlIowaii 	d notified by rai oucut of 'e 

	

I r. nin vdc titLil NoLIuicatlon No 130 I2/1198-Esti (D) datc 	.J 	1998 is 85 

	

S . ,. 	 . 	. 	

5_• 

"A Central Civil poI: cariying a l:y or a scale of pay with a Iiia:cinw of over.. 
RsrlO!)Q/- but Ies thait Rs,9000/-" 	 . 	 . 

•5 	 .. 	 . 	•• 	. 	.5 . 	 . 	 •. 

r 	
•, 	. 

"A 5  Cciural Civil nost carrying a pay or a scale of pay the maximum 	'ici is 

	

• 	. .. 	. 	Rsl UOU/- or less." 	 . 	 . 

. 	... 	-. 	. 	. 	. 	 / 	•• 
• 	l.)epaii men! 	of 	I'c;(;!1nel 	& 	Liiiiii 	vidc . thciz- 	Office 	Mci 	ittudum' 

	

dated 10.02.2000 further cricd that th c 	eao 
of the post hetd by the officer should be with reircncc to the :;ca!e opay cfhe 

b' hc Go.' i:neni crvant on regular basis and not with referynce to tho g; 
to the (Jovcrjiricnt Se1'/.1t under As.sered Caccr. 	ogisiou (ACm •*•.•.;;. 

	

of the Jcpartmcnt oh P ...onricI & lr aing's clarification, the Group '2' 	'yCe; 

\lO have bce!i granted the pay scaic of Group E" Post urcr th ACP sch .... 
ci....... iji 	to he e;iiticd to the: payiiicn ijl' llos;iiaJ i'tLient Care Al!owaice/1" 	ca: Carc 

I totnI l'nicnt Care A1ho\va:1cc.'.I'jicflr Care Aflov,citcc is payabh o C;'u 

	

5 	) ( iaiimktcri;iIj c;iIt 	yecs.vorkinit in the Ii 	:n!s/dispciisaric.s CC. 

(;:oip C 	t) (N 	--i\iIistciia) CII )loyccswori.t in 

H 	 •. 	 : 



-:4 :- 
the l - eadquartei's Office dealing "'ith such I-[eaithcarc 	 spitals 
IOnS as they work there, The HPCi\ or 1CA will beadJljSsjl)JC to such cmployçcs only 

iI the 	cv -  of --  their 	ransfr 	frou 	Head(lua(r 	to 	the 	Healthca 
and subject 10 

the conditioti spceiflccl in (iii) and (iv) abovç. 

4 
PIN 

The Non -Mjijstci .
iai pasts will be decided as per the recruitment i'ulcs of the 

hopI tIle powcr to dCCld! C an clnployce its  
01 011ice, thj 	shu1d 	 OI)ly with thcPlior  

-Millistry in c(Ai"llifil! 
101 iwith the Dcpartmcl)t ofPcrsonncj & Train 	 -  -- 

vi) 	lh 	Sat 	ol' eli)il)jlj' in each case. 

The rau of I -
lospi;ai P:iticnt ('arc .Allowancc/pfflj(flt Cai'c AI1owanc can be 

C()fl;idcccJ horn the daic's as t1Otiicd by 4itli5U-)f 
of I!cakli Finiiy .Wcjirc The dates of ci:gibiIj -for PaYment of i -Iosptai Paticn -  Care Allowajicc/paticnt Crc Allowance would be notified in C01 IS1.Jtj0i with the Ministry of Fiaancc in all Cases of 

 Care 	 ; rnhit O' I-ici 	Patient 	AiJo ,.,. I1rc!n.ttI. 
Care Allowance to the Group C & 1) (Non- vlcrial) employees in the idL 	(Copy of tins Miiiistiy' Z)rdcr 

d 	 No.Z,230 15/60/87 Hated 	1990 i:; CIlcioSC(l) 	 . 

Ie.s istmc'; with I he appmov;ml of Dcpartrnciit of 1.,Iillij )8 vide their 
Li.O. No.2,39/O11 (AL), (laicci 20.3200 and Minis(4y of Finance (Dcpn,inicj of 
N<pendi(t;rc) vi(iC 

tilcit' U.Q Nc),367/l i\'/03 dated 3,7.2003 . . 

Yours ithful1y ,  

(U.Cal,ja) 
:Dcpuy Secretary to the Gocr1miciU oilndma 

DiI-c''I'.I- Gimcm -; tj&f' Audit, (cim(ral 	
ista.tcs New Dcihi. 

	

2. 	1i1c L)rctor (CGI--IS) Nicrn-w flhi:Ivan New Delhi 
The 

/ddjtioi1ti Director (CGIi.S) Nirnint3hi',.. 	New Delhi. 

	

5. 	Th Mc'dic;it S1Ipwi:Jtfldent Lii Ri\-1l, I - lôpitI, New Delhi. 
The Mec:hicaj Supefi,itctmdet Sal'darjuime llosphal, Nc.v. -  Delhi, The Principal & MedI S1pricb1 ('fl(Jwlt Lady 1- iardine 4cdicaJ Collce & I I 	I)ItIJ5 	J)iIci. 
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N0.219,STT/DDM/97-98/- WO 9 
0/0 the Deputy Director(Adrn) 
Aviation Research Centre 

of India 
Post $ Doomooma x 786 151 
Distt ; Tjnsukja ; (Assam) 

Dated the, tO 	O 	04 
MEMORANDUM 

Subject 	Submission of application addressed to the 
Special Secretary, I(C New Delhi. 

Please refer to your Endst N0.141 and 142 dated 
- 

28th June, 2004 forwarding the application of S/hri E 0 P.Sai.kAa, 
3anitary Inspector and J.P.Tiwari, Lab.Tech regarding sanc -cin 
of Hospital Patient Care A1lowance, 

2. 	In this- cOnnection a copy of Ministry of Health and 
Family Welfare 1ettr No.Z.28015/24/2001_flj± dated 4th Feb, 2004 
is enclosed he-rewjth 0 Please confirm as to how. their case is co-
vered as oer the condition laid down in the Ministry of Health 

	

• 	and Family Welfare. 

Enclo:- As above 

	

• 	 SENICR FIELD OFFICE (A) 

To 
The 01/C, 
ARC, 1 -i.Ospital 
DoomDoOma.  

-. 



1. 

/ 

To 

A 

The Assistant Dire.ctor(Ad) 
ARC Doom dooma  

. 	
NNE NXO 	A___________________  

ARC H('ITAL ,DCY*4 DOOMA. 
P.O. Sukretjng 

Dlst.tjnsUkja (Assam) 

Dated the, ISM Aug.o4 

S ub z HOSPETAL PATIENT 	
FOR PPup P. & STAP 

- 	. References made to c omprhensive 
policy on I{PcA byMr1st 	of Health.& ami1y welfare U o.Z/280

15/24/201 II 'dated 4th Feb 04. 
ARC MI Room Doom Dooma was 

up—graded to a 5 beded hosp 	in 
the year of Dec 94. Corrospondance on the above 'subject has been 

 with ARC Hqrs and Cab.Sectt SICO 
1991. Howevor,a decesion to thit 

effect could not be lplin'ented due to non avaflIbiljt of a 

comorehensive policy on HPCA.(VIdO Cab.Se-c-tti cirder dated 31st Oct 

ASC HcsPital,Dborri Doa caters to severa.l groups Of patient, 
Presenting with d1ffe5t communicable diseases like TuberculosIs 
Diarrhoea ,Gas tro_entrjt les ,Typhojd ,Hepatjts ,Ma lana Lepros 

y etè 
Theemployeesok. in the envjront are exposed to the 

risk of Infections Directly and In—directly,. . 

The Labortory personnels i.e.Lahora tory Technician and S/wall 
workjn9 with the blood and excreata of patients sample are underth 

risk, of Contactjng 'nfectionsvpMctive measures Including Glove 

and Vaccination are being enforced as per laid down reccornondatjon 

The Station Frealth Organisatj0 consist of Sanitary Ins''r 
and AWs,catorjnq to a class of Hygiene Che 
knw for its 	 micals and Iricocticithi. 

toxjcj and cumulative drua effects These chemicals 
are handled by AMM s under direct supervis ion' of S .1. ,The nature of 

duties of SH staffs are oraQus for Prevention of communicable d1sea.I 
i.e. Malar.,Fjl3rTyhid 
SHÔ staffs and s.i. has to hnle with da * 

ngerous Chjcals/terj&i meant POr re:ular spraying pu:rPose5 They have to p 
of Drainage 	 eform the dutjes clea * 	

niJ/Garbage clean' etc. as per thet charter of dt1es.bue to eriforceen .t of protectj,' me 	relating to appron 
Gloves,Shoes,Wsks ar being IFnplernemted from time to time, However 
risk of Infection expqsar of Co;TulaUve t1c effects of chemicals 
neds due compensatjon throu 	Implernonti0 of T2cA. • 

to shortag of GrOup iDl Pramedjc f 	 al5taffs meant 
r Hospital Car9 ,our Anti M.1anja staffs besides cunductjhg their 

C3ntd_2 



routine Anti Malaria activity also participate in patient care 
nagement, 

It is further urged,our Group C & 0 employees are net in 

receipt of night weightage allowances or other risk allowances. 

Therefore, it is requested the long standing case of: 

Patient Care allowance be examined in line with ARC Hóspita).' 
Charbatia and necessary Steps initiated to obt3in sanction 
of competant authority. 

(Dr.A.K.Mahapata 
S 

booma 

ô7. 
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No .219/STT,4)DM/98_ 	9-92 
0/0 the Deputy  Djrect9r(Adrnj) 
Aviation Research Centre 

Governmen.t of India 
Post : Doom Dooma ; 786 151 
Dist : Tinsukja : (Assarn) 

Dated the,. 02 05 O 
J_E N ORA ND UN 

z~ ubject.- Grant of MPCA to the non-ministerial 
Group-C&D employees of iRC Hospital. 

A coy of Cab.Sectt. U.0.N3.20/2/2005A.I_1084 
datec 31.03.2005 on the above subject is Sent herewjthfør 
clarifjcatjn on the bservatjns made in sara 4 by IFLJ. Reply rna please he sent to this Office at the Earliest f or further submi ssion to ARC Hçrs. 

3 

B..BAP.AL 
ASITANT DIRCT(1 (A) 1ncl;- As .ab®ve. 

The 	.i" . 

kL. 1105 )it1, Dem DoGma. 

4,  
La 



- 	- 	
Cabinet Secrethhat 

7 	 - 	 EMSectn 

Subject 	Grant of HPCA b5 the nQn-minici1aJ (Gp.0 & ED') 
ernplQyees ofARC Hospia(. 

V. 
 

Reference ARC 00 
26. 2.200 on the above suect. 

2. 	this connscjon. 2 copy of an extract of !FUs observations 
i;Cod 	; p0;'e2-3/N ol this Secrarat's fiie No.20/212005-EA is '.dGd 	ewh for Lrher nccssary action at your end. 

/ -----.--.-. 

(Jti 
.iicr Sc eciyI.?. , 

ARC 	(Sh 



;1. 

CAE( SEC RTARAT 

c os 

	

as ccntelnod in /'RC Oto U 0 dated 28 2 2005 

(P 172/c) 	reloles 	to 	Giant 	OT 	Ho'oitaI 	Patiert 	Care 	Allowances 

(F-IPCA) 	c the- ncn-rn1nie'ial (Group C' arid 'D') onployees of ARC' 
kospals. 	 ... 

2 	i 	i'fr' 	Of Het 	arri v 'A/el 	rc- v 	their letter daec 

. 	 2O 	ha 	seecilied the eligbiity criteria cOl grant of HPCA to th 

crni3,ce. 	'jiorLq in hospitals, dIpnsa9es and organisations as 
64 

Ti 	 -a 	cncc i 	dics1b1c 	otho Group 'C' c 

'i 	 ' 	
at) 	eni1oyc 	e' ctudi11urUl1g 

. 	 fl 	_ 	7 	~.
r rnorth work ii 	in the health 

TffiDessubJecttOtff 
Risk 

jJ1oc, 	f 	zrctkrieci 	by 	tht 	Centrl 	Govt., 	will 	he 

dmb 	tc; hee employees. 	.. 	 . 

b) 	The. 	parsons 	'., 	 1 
duties 	nVO.V9 	cofitnuoUs 

roc,~ tine. 	1i:'ct 	with 	tcts 	affected 	with 
c-c 	ar.d 	h.ndiig 	noc1ed 

Thats,nseittid equipinerts 	liictcanspread ::: 
. 	 riry'iLy v'e 	i ' 	in 	health carc 

) (0 bod3 for 
• kc.:::J, 	 . 	 Specaitv Hospta) 

'ny b& 	nstke4 for 4rant of Patkm\-  Car 	Aowzicc. 
PCI 	shati 	rro'r b 	loe4 	ti 	'r 	rou: 	0 	iiicl 	D 	(Nd; 
Mseiiai) 	'hos: 	•1ct 	v.'ih 	patients 	or 
exposure 	 of occaiorta( nat.*. 

. 	 ARC v 	JO. did 23.2.2005 have proposed for grant 
of-  HPO. 	r;rc. o Gicup 0 & 'D emplo'/es Appendix-A) 

fte 	o'.'E; 	woriing 	ARC asptals duiing the 
4iare. ci 	 cc ccmc 	ccntct witi paenis afiècted 

r1) 	C31':mUrie dseoses. 	13sides, they also 
Piid\. 	 . ;. 	 insici.:rrnt. which are 

H)IS empfoyeez, ucn € i:pOy3O. pocec 
crc 	ccvecd Luder the pro'isions fixed by the 

Minis1y 	.:.:i 	V\'Jr:-u 	o h cble for giant of 

• 	: 	: 	- 	
ner, C 	!n2t Se.crot.nt 

I .. 	 'i' Cl/i 	"1 	s_H 

PL 

frori the oroposci thai 
..........................-. 	 -4 Wi' 

. cc. 	m 	:;c:c ;•:r. 

'i 	cor 
3.  



I. 

•'r.": LJ \ LJ_\ C  

/ 	• 

AL 
wwo 
181 

Group ünpio'Cj 

L Cook 
Water 
AMM 
Washer-up 

• S. Mzdoor 

;'1 	\ryj .iti.r 	th oIf ciaiis are wortthig in Hospia!S. 

The number of oficls already in receipt of HPCA. 

'I) 	Copies of Govt. orders for forrntion of various 
tojothr vrfth their sinctioned strength .i 

rriw so be placed on file. 

oi O:mpein Autnority for grant of Hospital Patient 
C: 	C:................ 	 Group C and D employees may also 

L:t 	ppiecatiDfl 01 th 



A N t%J.EXU9.E — 
NO 

ARC H.sital, Dosm D. 

TO 	 P.D. Sukreting 
The DEPJ1Y DIRETC (A) 	 Dist. Tinsukia (Assar 

ARC ,000M DOOMA. 	 Dated the 4!ay 

---- 

SUB- (iRANT OF HPCA TO THE '41flINISTEflIAI. GROUP 'C' & '0' EMPLOYEES 
- --------- ------  

HSPITAL_DOOM 000WA. 

Kindi/ refer ta yur ffic letter No 219/Esstt/ DmA/9.-479 r( - 

02/0b/2905 rgaririg th.n. subject cited ab3v. 

The clarification /Cbrvatin made hyIFU in parz 4 is subrnitt,r 

with for further riecssary .actin at your Pnd Glease. 

The Grauo 'C' emiGyees i/c Pharmacist , Sanitary Insectr and 

'D' emplyees f AMM are wki.nçj in this hospital, rfrr'- the hsoi1- 

for the oatient s cnncted with infctieus and corpmnicab1e .seses 

hosit.a1 has got very scanty stiffs and all the Nursing / Paramedic? 

Grou 'I)' staff are utilised round the clock duties ts satisfy the re 

OPU and emergencies. 

Phahinacist :- This hsoit.l has qt sne Pharrracist who looks after 

i/c Dispns;'ir' and handle the druqs 	dstrihut.'1 th, m4ic1 

patients. He has te rc cr's a II tjes tf exeniture o f medicines et 

Besides ahartrcists ''ities ,he is utilis, in the shift duties f H 

for inder ilatients for which hzT has to comp in contact with the inf 

Cmmunjcab1e diseases. 
nitary 1nsa1?ctr :- This hostital has qot one Sanitry Insecter 

duties invlve. vjith infected / cQrnmunicble diseases like pox, Mums. 

M1aria,Fa.1aria, Tuberculosis, I'easules,Ruhella,Tetanus etcand other 

born diseases like Cholera , Dysëntary,Diarrohea ,Jaundice etc. Resi--

y' 	norrnal dUty,h1 is utilised for the hosital shift duties due to she'l - 

of 

 

staffs in this hspital,fr which he Is dIrectly expose to infecti! 

' 	and C.-tun1Cabie diseases. 

ANTI-MALARIA WAZDQOR :-This hesoital has got only 04 A's and no 

Group '0' stafffer suoortive 	rvic; to :atient for dressing, shiV:. 



iy have been utUtsed the ,j.e like the duties if vard boys,L*.Attenda 

ar*sseicand AM j.s etc fir the INDO( & WrDOCP satients,as thise puts ar' 

existing in this h.spital. A$11s are handllnç the infected materials finstrumen 

aqutpthents if h.spial. They are vital stiffs utiltsed for smuith functiun if 

nèspital particularly for the INDOOR pattent. 

£uitted fir early acti.n please0 

1rIAR LL 
S .M.O. 



I 

/ 
/ 
I 	 I  

• 	.. 

L. 	tT 
I 

-'' Cabinet Secretariat 
(EA-I Section) 

	

(WV41 	
Subject : Grant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance (HPCA) to the 

non-ministerial group 'C' & 'D' employees of ARC 

	

- 	 Hospitals. 

Reference ARCs U.O. No.ARC/Coord/12/2002-849 dated 4.5.2007 
on the subject cited above. 

2. 	In this connection, copies of IFU's observations in the matter, 
recorded on pages 5-6/N of this Secretariat's File No.20/2/2005-EA.1, are 
enclosed herewith for information and further necessary action at your end. 

End As above. 

(Sat Pal) 
Section Officer 

ARC : 	[ Shri Bhagat Ram, AD(A) 
Cab. Sectt UO No. 2012/2005-EA.1- 	 dated 

çv&) 

	k 
'A _ 
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CABINET SECRETARIAT 
(FINANCE DIVISION) 

The proposal as contained in ARC Dte. UO dated 28.2.2005 (P.1-2/c) relates 
to grant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance (HPCA) to the non-ministerial (Group 
'C' and 'D') employees of ARC Hospital and was seen in this office at Page-2/N 
ante. 

In response to our observation at Page-2/N ante, ARC vide their UO dated 
4.5.2007 (P-14/c) has furnished the reply. 

The reply furnished by ARC has been examined before processing the case 
further following may also be clarified. 

I) 	The total sanction strength of ARC Hospital is given 55 (P-31/c) 
whereas in the Appendix 'A' (P-3/c) the Patient Care Allowance is 
proposed for 58 staff. In support of sanctioned strength of Hospital, 
the Ordet No. underwhich post was created may also be recorded 
against each name in Appendix-A (P.3/c) and complete legible order 
may be placed on file. 

All the Grotip C & D officials are listed in Appendix 'A' (P-3/0 
stating that these Group C & D officials are eligible to draw Patient 
Care Allowance. However 29 officials as mentioned in Appendix-B 
(P.18/c) are already drawing Patient Allowance. The exact No. of 
officials who are now required to be paid Patient Care Allowance may 
be intimated. 

Reasons for not including the name of all the Group C & D 
employees (Non-Ministerial) of ARC Hospitals who are required to 
be paid Patient Care Allowance at the time the proposal was initially 
submined for granting Patient Care Allowance to 29 officials. 

File under which Patient Care Alfowance was earlier sanction to the 
29 officials may also be linked. 

The Non-Ministerial posts are to be decided as per the recruitment 
rules of the posts. Hence RRs of all the posts may be placed on file. 
However, if the RRs does not mention the post as 'Non-Ministerial' 
then the case for declaration of posts/employee as 'Non-Ministerial' 
may be taken up with DOP&T as per the requirement of the Ministry 
of Health & Family Welfare letter dated 4.2.2004 (P.5/c) (Para S 
refer). 

Antivaliinancial implication may also be worked out 

Whether these employees are getting the I 5°/ security altowancç or 
not may also beintimated. if these eFoyees were getting 15% 
securiivallor*ethen it would not be advisable to proces 
pr1 further. 

T he justification fur granting Patient Care Allowance to all the Non-
Ministerial staff Cspccially Pharmacist. Sanitary Inspector, Dietician, 
Capeiuer, Cook, Waiter, AMM, Mazdoor appears not convincing. 

- * 

Contdl........ 



I 

Whether Anti Malaria Mazdoor (AMM) in other depar 
getting any kind of special allowance. 

Approval of the Competent Authority i.e. Secretary(R) may al iu b 
obtained. 

(/Li4f 
(K.ltVè rñiia) 

Accounts Office rIIF) 

'p 
p.. 

0';' 

Director inance(S) 	7 (' 

•1 	 DS1 	/7 



• .• 	 _ 

Si, Name 
No 

L 

4o 	EN3RXTUISTOF 	
101.2006 	 - 

- 	- - 	 -- - -. .ducatiOfla1 	D&e or Date 	Date of 	Uate of 	'1ace or 	Remarks 

alificatiOfl birth 	entry 	appoint- 	confir- 	postiflQ. 
Govt. 	merit in 	mation. 
Service ,  the 

pe sent 
grcde.  

4. 
1.

6.  
2. 

----- 
sh r i 

Bi.shnuprasad 	A,Certifi- 	O).09.47 O6.5.72 	6.)5.72 	O8.9.C6 	c, 	 oFic 

aIkia 	 cate of 	
Eooma 

- 	 Sanitary 
inspector. 

Pradipta Kurnar 	14atric 	27.1.5 p.12.76 11.12.6 	11.01.99 	C,rhaia 

P8ikera - 

Rojesii Mohanty BA, 	Diploma 	 39-6 	21.OE.96 	 ACra 

Course 	in 	 - 	- 	- 	 -. 
public Heah 
and Saflitatbofl 
Techrioloy. 

MVSN Sastry A. 	Diploma in 	1.06.97 	l'06.97 	 ARC, Charbatia 

- 	- 	- 	- Sanitary 
Inspector 

Sunul 	Kurriar Diploma 	25.9.78 	 .. - 	
ARC,SarsaWEt 

Loratory 
TechonolOçj. 

/op/ 

4441 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

IN THE MA1TER OF: 

- 

- c.c 

;\ 

... 
CefltTatM 

1 

O.A. No.238/2007 

Sri B. P.Sailth 

rula
Applicant  

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents 

- AND 

IN THE MArI'ER OF: 

Written statement submitted by the Respondents No. 

WRITIS'EN STATEMENT 

The humble answering respondents 

submit their written statement as 

follows: 

1.(a) 	That I 	R.K.S1\RIN 

and Respondents No. 4 	in the above case and I have gone through 

a copy of the application served on me and have understood the contents 

thereof. Save and except whatever is specffically admitted in the written 

statement, the contentions and statements made in the application may 

be deemed to have been denied. 1 am competent and authorized to ifie 

Ceptity hIrcctoL ('4 the statement on behalf of all the respondents. 
fl..w Dramo 

i". 	 (b) 	The application is filed unjust and unsustainable both on 

facts and in law. 



I 

2 

C 
	(c) 	That the application is also hit by the principles of waiver 

estoppel and acquiescence and liable to be dismissed. 

(d) 	That any action taken by the respondents was not stigmatic 

and some were for the sake of public interest and it cannot be said that 

the decision taken by the Respondents, against the applicant had 

suffered from vice of illegality. 

2. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1 of 

the Application, the answering Respondents beg to state that it is a fact 

that the applicant is not getting Hospital Patient Care Allowance (HPCA) 

in ARC. 

'11 W That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 2, 3, 

, 4.1, 4.3, 4.7, 4.9, 4.13, 4.15, 4.18,5.8, 7 and 8 to 8.4 of the 

Application, the answering Respondents do not admit anything which are 

beyond the records and without any rational/legal foundation. The 

applicant is put to strict proof thereof. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.2 

of the Application, the answering Respondents beg tb state that Shri 

B.P.Saikia was holding the post of Sanitaiy Inspector in ARC w.e.f. 

6.5.1972 to 31.08.2007. He has since superannuated from the Govt 

service from ARC Doom Dooma on 31.08.2007. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.4 .  

of the Application, the answering Respondents beg to state that Order 

No.A.27011/1/90-CGHS-11 dated 4.7.91 as stated by the applicant to 

have been issued by the Directorate General of Health Services has not 

been furnished by the applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.5 

Benc 

P4 of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that Ministry 

, ti*.aua (Amnl of Finance (Expdr) vide their UO No.63/E.IV-98 dated 10.9.98 had 



L 	 - 

allowed grant HPCA to the non-ministerial Group 'C' & 'D' employees- of 

ARC Hospitals on the analogy of facilities being allowed to the similarly 

placed employees of CGHS and orders in this regard have been issued by 

the Cabinet Secretariat vide No. 20/ 13/89-EA. 1-2673 dated 17.09.1998 

(copy of which is annexed at Annexure-I). 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of 

the Application, the answering Respondents beg to state that the Office 

Order No.Xll/P.C.A/ '93(14)-87 dated 6.5. 1999 was issued by Deputy 

Director (Admn.) ARC, Charbatia on the basis of Cabinet Secretariat 

Order No.20/ 13/89-EA. 1-2673 dated 17.9.1998 which was meant 

uexc1usively for the employees posted at ARC Hospital, Charbatia. Shri 

was then not borne on the posted strength of ARC, Charbatia 

21 W 	s he was posted at ARC, toom Dooma. Therefore, his name did not 

in the afdresaid list 

Office order dated 6.5.1999 is annexed as Annexure-Il. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of 

the Application, the answering Respondents beg to state that ARC 

Directorate initially moved a proposal to the Govt. for grant of HPCA 

which was rejected by the Ministiy of Finance on the ground that the 

concerned ARC employees were not entitled for the same as per Ministry 

of Health & Family Welfare letter No.Z-280 15/60/87 dated 5.3.1990 in 

\ 	 Avhich it was categorically stated that the HPCA could only be granted to 

&pat) 	the Group 'C & 'D' (Non-Ministerial) employees working in the hospital 
AK. Icuj Dra ms 

Øt. 	 ( A.a iWith 30. or more beds. Since the Hospitals at Charbatia and Doom. 

Dooma were equipped with less than 30 beds, this allowance in respect 

of the employees could not be sanctioned for the staff of ARC Hospitals. 

Therefore, the case stood closed at that time. Again on the request of 

Deputy Director (Admn), ARC Charbatia the.case was moved to the Govt. - 
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( 
in which he justified that the employees of CGHS, Bhubaneswar were 

getting HPCA even though they were not working in the hospital. 

Therefore, it was felt justified that the HPCA also needed to be sanctioned 

to the similarly placed Group 'C' & 'D' staff of ARC. After protracted 

correspondence, Cabinet Secretariat communicated that the Ministry of 

Health & Family Welfare in consultation with the Deptt. Of Personnel & 

Training and Ministry of Finance has not agreed on .25.7.1999 to the 

grant of HPCA to ARC employees. 

During February 1988, representations were received from 

Medical staff working in ARC Hopspital Charbatia for the sanction of 

Risk Allowance as recommended by the 4th  Pay Commission. On 

ltr 

 

of the representations, it was revealed that the 41h  Pay 

 

21 Ml' 
Commission had recommended the Patient Care Allowance to Group 'C' 

uwahafj Bench 

N~~ 
eputy JThecto (I\ 

iRO. Drarnh 
-619 .  17inowti ,1(A.amI 

& 'D' (non-ministerial) hospital employees under DG}IS and not the Risk 

Allowance for which the representations were received. The Group 'C' & 

'D' hospital employees including Ambulance Drivers but excluding 

Nursing staff under DGHS were sanctioned the Patient Care Allowance 

vide M/O H&FW order dated 25.01.88. A self contained case was 

prepared for the grant of Patient Care Allowance to the eligible employees 

of ARC Hospital/ Ml Rooms and the same was submitted to the Cabinet 

Secretariat on 10.11.1989 after securing the approval of DG(S). The 

Finance Division of the Cabmet Secretariat on the case, desired to know 

Conditions laid down in the M/O H&FW order for the 

grant of such allowance. 

If there was any limitation, vis-â-vis hospital (beds). 
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(iii) If all the staff under DGHS have been sanctioned the 

allowance or the same has been sanctioned with 

respect to certain proportion of staff. 

The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare clarified on 

31.01.90 that their Order relating to the grant of allowance was 

applicable to Group 'C' & 'D' employees working in the hospitals having 

30 or more beds. Since in the ARC, we do not have any hospital with 30 

or more beds, the case was dropped. 

Subsequently, when on 10.07.90 the DGHS waived off the 

condition of 30 or more beds in regard to the grant of Patient Care 

•ralAdminlstm 	
• ' 2 '. 

tTñbuflaIj Allowance to the staff of H5ospitaIs, ARC again took up the case with 

21 tv  f Cabinet Secretariat on 06.01.1992. After discussions and protracted 

correspondences the Cabinet Secretariat took up the proposal with M/ 0 

Health & Family Welfare, who, in turn, referred the case to the DOP&T. 

The DOP&T in consultation with the Ministry of Finance intimated on 

25.07.1994 that the proposal was not been agreed to. No reason for the 

rejection of the proposal was indicated by the concerned Ministry. 

On the basis of HPCA being paid to Hospital employees of - 

DGHS, i.e. Rs.80/- & Rs.70/-p.m. respectively to Group 'C' & 'D' 

employees, the financial implications for grant of 38 hospital employees 

ofARC worked out to a meager amount of Rs.81,480/- per annum. This 

Directorate therefore, strongly felt that there was no merit in Ministry of 
Oepnt, l)1rrCtOi :,. 	. 	. 	. 	 . 
tRC. t)OLcn Dna 	Finance rejecting our proposal particularly since the DGHS employees 
K. 	1011Aaa (Asaaml 	 . are getting this allowance. On this ground, ARC Directorate again took 

up the case with the Govt. 

Further development occurred in the case when one of the 

employees, Shri B.C.Rout, Physiotherapist and 34 others Group 'C' & '1)' 

(non-ministerial) employees of ARC Hospital, Charbatia filed an 
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application in the Hon'ble CAT, Cuttack Bench, Cuttack far grant - of 

HPCA vide OA/ 181/95 dated 2 1.01.98. 

Copy of the other is annexed at Annex'ure-IV. 

The Hon'ble CAT in para-6 of their judgment on the 

O.A/ 181/95 dated 21.1.98, has observed that: 

i(spite of the requirement of 30 beds Hospital, the staff 
CGHS Dispensaiy without any bed are getting Hospital 
Patient Care Allowance. This may be a special dispensation 
for the CGHS employees. If this be the case, then there is no 
reason why the same consideration should not be shown to 
the eligible employees of ARC Hospitals. But this is a matter 
for the departmental authorities to consider. In view of this, 
it is ordered that applicant should submit a representation 
to the Cabinet Secretariat through Director General of 
Security staling their case and mentioning that other 
employees who are similarly placed have been allowed this 
allowance either under orders of Tribunal or under 

Centajj 11 ' 

27 

Uwahati Bench 

rVr!ctor  CAI 
AR';. 	Daina 

The above orders of the Hon'ble CAT, Cuttack Bench was 

accordingly brought before the Govt who in turn granted HPCA to the 

Non-Ministerial staff of ARC Hospital vide Cabinet Secretariat Other 

No.20/ 13/89-EA.I/2973 dated 17.9.98. 

Accordingly this Directorate had allowed drawal of HPCA to 

the applicants of the O.A. only. The HPCA to non-ministerial Group 'C' & 

'D' employees of ARC Hospital was granted on the analogy of facilities 

being allowed to the similarly placed employees of CGHS in terms of the 

judgment pronounced by the HOn'ble CAT, Cuttack on 21.1.1998 in 

OA/ 18 1/95 filed by Shii B.C. Rout, Physiotherapist and 34 other Para 

Medical Staff )f ARC, Charbatia. The remzining 18 cornplimentaiy staff 

'ttached with ARC Hospital, 6harbatia then represented for grant of 

HPCA on the analogy on which this allowance was granted to their 

counterparts. After protracted correspondence, Cabinet Secretariat 

conveyed the approval of the Ministry of Finance to the grant of HPCA @ 
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Rs.690/ - to remaining 18 complimentary staff vide their Order 

No.20/ 13/89-EA.I-7745 dated 12.09.2000. 

On the recommendation of Deputy Director (Admn), ARC, 

Doom Dooma the remaining cases pertaining to Doom Dooma for grant 

* of HPCA was taken up with the Govt. vide our UO 

No.ARC/ Coord/ 263/ 92-1007 dated 22.9.2000 and dated 15.1.2001. The 

Ministry of Finance on our proposal observed vide their ID 

No.209/E.IV/ 2001 dated 19.2.2001 that they had requested Ministry of 

Health & Family Welfare to formulate a comprehensive policy regarding 

HPCA/ PCA and that the Cabinet Secretariat be advised to await till the 

:;&itMtvembunaj policy is formulated. 

? 1 MY 2008 

TuWwah Bench 

The comprehensive policy regarding grant of HPCA framed 

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare vide their letter 

Z.28015/24/2001-H dated 04.02.2004 was received in ARC on 

15.04.2004, based on which ARC again moved a proposal vide UO 

No.ARC/Coord/ 12/2002-148 on 28.2.2005 to the Govt. for grant of 

HPCA to ARC employees. The Cabinet Secretariat asked further 

clarifications from ARC on the proposal and after compliance the case 

seeking grant of HPCA to all eligible employees of ARC was sent to the 

Cabinet Secretariat on 28.11.2007. The case is still pending with the 

Govt. for a decision. 

9. 	That with regard to the statements made in para 4.10 of the 

application, the answering respondents beg to state that the Ministry of 
.psiy Utrecto, (A 

&IRG Doom 1)a r*a Health & Family Welfare has formulated the general policy guidelines to 
*M. taiiusa 48a) 

be followed for grant of HPCA vide their No.Z.28015/24/2001-H dated 

4.2.2004. Again this case has been taken up with the Govt. on 

28.11.2007 which is under consideration for a decision. 
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That with regard to the statements made in para 4.11 & 4.12 

of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that the 

matter is still pending with the Government for a decision. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.14 of the 

application, the answering respondents reiterate their stand as 

enumerated in .para 10 above. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.16 

and 4.17 of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that 

as already stated ARC has taken up the case with the Govt for grant of 

HPCA to all eligible employees including the applicant Shri B.P.Saikia, 

Ex-SI and the decision' on the matter is awaited.. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.19 

of the application, the answerng respondents bdg to state that further 

appropriate action'  will be initiated on receipt of the decision from the 

Government. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 54 

of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that it has 

- 

already been explained in the preceding paragraphs that the case has 

been referred to the Govt. for removal' of anomaly. The Applicant will be 

given justice as per decision of the Govt,. and as such, there is no 

• 	question of violating the Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India 

• 	15. 	. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5.4 

Pepnty 	(A of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that as already 
DOU T)'a 'us 

stated in para 14 above, the case is presently pending with the Govt. for 

removal of anomaly and as such denial of the HPCA to the applicant is 

not arbitrary, malafide, unfair, illegal 'and opposed to the principle' of 

natural justice. 



I 

ir 
r 	 16. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5.5, 

5.6ad 5.of the application, the answering respondents beg to reiterate 

their stand that the matter is still under consideration of the 

Government, 

17.. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 9 to 

9.1 of the application, the answering respondents beg to state that it 

would be appropriate the applicant to await the decision of the Govt. 

20. 	That this reply has been made bona fide and for the ends of 

justice and equity. 

In the aforesaid premises, it is 

therefore humbly 'prayed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal that the present 

application filed by the applicant may be 

dismissed. 

rSTMW Tribunal Central Mm' 

2J MYUJ 

'3 uwahatt Bench 

Deputy YPTOCtOlt (A) 
ARC. Don t)na rn 

U1L. Tineiiftin (Aarn 
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VERIFICATION 

R.K. Saria 

Son of Late M.L • $arin 	 aged about 

years, resident of 	MC lboondoema, P.'O.$oonxiooma 

working as leputy Ii. ector(Adun) 

• 	duly authorized and competent officer of the answering respondents 

to sign this verification, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statements made in Paras 2,5410 iuii1 k, (- are true to my knowledge, 

belief and infonnation and those made, in Para being 

matters of record are true to my knowledge as per the legal advice 

and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this L34L  day of February 2008 

at 
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Addl.\zentral Govt SL riding Counsel 
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Cuttck, tri.s 	 day of January,.19,)8 

rC.:tout ULd oti5 	 ... 	 Appli.5axits 

Uri 	of Idi 	rd others 	• • . • 	 RespoiientS 
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ihthr i be referred to the Reporters ur 

2) 	ihthr it be circulated to all the Inci 	of tn.- Cencr1 AdmniSttiVe Irjbunal or not? 
- 

ftrr 
S v rc. ~ c  7 
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 rCentral
Za1

.Mmin ttThbuna  
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aJ 

r-~ 
Motin 	in Ahme4 

Sc., LL.B. 
Addi. Cerival Go'.t. St5inng CourseI 

Guwahati Bench (CAT) 
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CEJTP A 	
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CU2TACK BNC CUTACK, 
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4 ..  
•riOi.' BL. SHRI SOMNATh 0M, VICEC 

LC.aout, H •WorU•k s PkWsi0ter0Pt5t 

2; B.B.MohantY, 
SertiOr Laboratory TechiCi 

an 3. Laboratory Techx1iCt Central AdmiflIstT8t0 Thbuna 

4..; S.K.?att3tk' 
Laboratory TecbfliCr 

H 	
27M 

L.D.Da5, 5 	9 r ci st 	
rcit TL1't3 .. 

Guwahati Bench 

-• 	 6. K.C.SWairt,8iSt 

7. LKDy 
PharxflCi8t 

B 	Nparlda, Sanjry Inspector 

3atiitY Inspector 

T.Rc)ut, Sanitary Inspector 

p.K.?aikraY, SanitarY Inspector 

C.G.K.MUrthY, Senior 

c 	 N.C.Behera SeniOr 	
jogrepher 

13  
i4. 'wrir Beura, TailOr 

 
J N.Bin6hanis Carpenter 

16.. N.RoutY, Drosser 

17. 	
Dresser . S. 	ayZ', 

Dresser Motlnud*DlnLAm 
B . 

Addi. Central Govt. Standing' Counsel 
Guwahati bench (CAT). 
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 Y.Appana, Cook 

4I  K.Pati, Cook 

21 G.N.Sethy, 	Dhobi 

 Jaikishan, Dhobi 

/4.•  Mrs.Sandhya Mu•kherjee, Dhobi 
 Mrs.•Ma-rt.h 	Mallick, Ayh 

 K.T.KunJu Kunju, Aysh 

 Dauoyr6nti Devi, Ayh 

 D.Luxm.t, Sweepres8 

 J.Lui, Sweepresa 

 Narahari Naik, Sweeper 

 ura Naik, Sweeper 

 P.K.Naik, Sweeper 

 N.Mohanty, Ward Boy 

 K,C,Maharena, '#rd Boy 

 N.K.Sehoo, Wa-rd Boy 

r ii 4i iTE1 
entfal AdmintscrtJye Thbunap 

2) r 

Guwahati Bench 

el 

35. 	Na:.k, Sweeper 
A1l.are working in A,R.Q.Hoapital,At/?O—ckrbatia, Di5t.Cutt-k 

• ......Applicants 

By the AdvoCate8 	- 	N/s A.Deo 1 B.S.Tripathy 
D.K.Shoo, R.Rath& M.I.J.koy. 

Vrs. 

 Union of India, rpre8eflted by the 
Sece.tary, Minitryof Health& Family Welfare, 
Govt. of India, New Delhi. 

Motin UcD1n Ahmed 
 Director General of tiealth Services-, 	 LL B. 

Niruian Bhavan, New Delhi 

 Deputy Director, C.G.H.3...,Centel Govt.Uealth Seryices, 
Bub3reSwar, 	Diat,iQiurda. 

 Director Gee.ri. or Security, cabinet Secrecari.at, 
Block—V(st), R.K.Puram, New Delhi.. 

 Deputy Director, Administration, 
Djt.Cutt3ck. Aviation Research Centre, At/Po—Charbatia, 

 Assjstnt Director,Office of the Director Generel,Security, 
Cabinet Secretariat, Block V(st),R.K,Purarn, New Delhi 

...,.Respondents 



Central Administr&th Ti'tbunal 

J C3 It— 	-- 

Guwahati Bert 

By the Advocate 	- Mr.AkhyO Kumar Mishru, 
Addl,CeAtrOl GQvt • $tafldiflg Counsel. 

• 	 0 R D E R 

j1I $ONNATH SOM. VICF—CHAI RF'AN  

In this appliC3ti0 Under Section 19. of Administrative 

Tribufll5 Act, 1985, the thirtyfiVe applicflt8 working in 

A.R.C.HoSpital, Charbatia, have prayed for a direction to' the 

respondents to grant Hospital Patient Care Allowance to the 

applicants with effect from 1.12.1987 within a specific time 

7 	period. 
2. The appliCaflt8' case is that applicant nos.1 to 13 

areholders of Group-C posts.TheY are Psiotherepi8t,Se0r 

LaboratOry Technician, Laboratory TeckmiCiafl, Pkraci8t, $itdry 

Inspector and Senior Radiographel'. 	ApplicBflt nos. 14 to 35 

belong to Group-I categPry. They are Tailor, Cerpenter,DreSSeZ', 
and 

Cook, obi, Ayah, Sweepre$5, SweeperL apd 5oy. According to 

the apliCant8, Ministry of £ealth& Family Welfare in order 

dated 25.1.1986 vide Annec.re-1 granted Hospital Patient Care 

Allowance to Grour,s C and D (Non_inisteDi'al) 
nployees excluding 

Staff NurseD ór the condition that no Night Weightage Allowance 

would have ber sanctioned an,d would be adwisSible to such 

lar dated 30.10.1989 (Annexure-2) employee5. In another circu  

Hospital Patient Care Allowance was made adxn.tssible to Groups C 

and D (Ion_ministeria1) employees e xcluding nursing personnel 

of certain Hositl5 and institUtifl8 mentioned in tt order. 

The applicants further 8tate that office of Director-General, 

• 	Security in their note daed. 15,4.1993 (Annexure-3) moved the 

• 	Cabinet Secretariat for payment of Mospta1 Patient Care Allowance 

-- 	to Groups C & D (Non_ministerial) employees of A,R.C,Hospital. 

- 	 u nospitals 
iviotind- 
 

ptx Ahmed 
MA., BScO"4L B 

Addi. Central Govt S.'+nng Counsel 
Guwahati Bench (CAT) 

S 

p 



L 	1.. 	
Centaj7'i*{9 	T- 

-4- 

this note, the office of 	 rector-Genezl, Security, 

specifically mentioned that Mospital employees of A.R.C. are 

.eligible to et this allowance as they do not get Night Weightage 

Allowance and 1isk Allowance. The applicants' case is that ir spite 

L7 	'Of the above cléar.!cut position, the allowance has not been 

Sanctioned. to th.and that is how they have come up with the 

aforesaid prayer. 

ilL 3. Respondents in their counter have taken the stand 

that the applicants are not entitled to Hospital Patient Care 

Allowance becaue F,ccording to the Government order, the applicants 

should be servig.4n a thirty-be,. Hospital so as to be eligible, 

to get the a1lonce. These applicants are not working in a thirty-

be. dided hospital.an.d therefore, the allowance is not payable to them. 

Beides, the respondents have pointed out that applicant no.s.19,20, 

27 to 31 and  35 are holding Common Cadre posts and they are liable to 

be transferred to units other than Hospital likeOZ.fic era' Mess, 

Estate Cell, etc.,.and therefore, they are not enti tle.d to such 

tallowance. The.•xë.spond.ents have based their case on the circular 

• 	s/dated 25.1.1988 also relied upon by the applicants, and the 

/8uequent circu1r dated 5.3.1990 (Annexure-R-2), 

I have heard the learned lawyer for the applicants 

and the learned Additional Standing Counel, 'Shri Akhaya Kumar Mi8ra 

appearing on, behlf. of the r?8qndent8 and havealso perused the 

records. 	.. 

efre. proceeding further, it has to be mentioned' 

tra.t the circular dated 30.10.1989 relied on by the appUcarits 

is not applicable.to the present case at all because in this 

circular Hospital: Patient Care Allowance has been given to certain 

specific Centrel Government Hospitals and institutions, .azd hospitals 

Ui-Din Ahmed 
LLB. 

Addi. Centrni ..' 	'g Counsel 
. 	 Gtiwahati Benctj (CAT) 

27 MA [O8 

Guwahatig 'lc 
-.. 	 eflcJ 

r e 
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Under Union Territories having thirty or more beds. As re&arda c 	i:• 
the circular of 25.1.1968, this spekz of Central Government 

Moapitals and Uospitals under Delh.t Administration. In this 
' circular, .:Hospi.tal Patient Care Allowance has been ordered to 

be paid from 1.12.1987. This circular has been modified, in 

circular dated 53.1990 (Aunea2re-/2) in which it b.as been 

stated 	that Grozps C and D (Nonministerial) emplOyee8 excluding 
nursing pérsdnnei of Cntrl Gover4ment Hospitals in Delhi 

and outside Delhi and Ióspitals under Union Territories 
Adm±nistre.i ions having thirty beds or more would be given 

Hospital Patient Care Alloance from 1.4.1987 instead of 1.12. 19>: 
subject to the condition that no Night Weightage or Risk Allowenc. 

would be ad issible to tho3.e employees. Learned lawyer for the 
applicants has submi. tted and has, also mentioned Ia his written 

suniasion that Djrector-Gefler]., Security, in his note 
dated 154,993 has recommended sanction of Hospital Patient 
Care Allone to the employees in A,R,C,Hospjtala. He has 
mentioned :ln this note that Hospitals of A.R.C. at Char.tia, 
Doom Dooma and Sarswa are Central Government Hospitals. He has 

also meflt±ed that stiptüatibn of Hospitals having. 30 beis or mure 

is no more there and this has been confirmed by Deputy Director, 

C.G.H.S., in his lett-er dated 13.7.1992. It has been mentIe4 

that everthé stafr in C.G.H.S.Djspensaries having no. bed 
at Delhi and outside are in receipt of Hospital P3tleflt Care 
uowae. Learned lawyer for the applicants in course of 

his sur.issions hs pointed out thàtC,G.H,8, employees in 

C.G.H.S.Dispensary at Ebubaneawar o  which does not have any 
bed are also getting Hospital Patient Care A11owae as is 

Motjn Ud- in Ahmed 
• 	 .• 

MA., 8. ~'c., LL.B. .. .. 

	 vLLueL 	?' Central Govt .  Stindg Co 
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P 
&5een from letter dated 

De 	20.6.1991 of Deputy Di'eor (A), New lhi, 

	

• G • H .S.,L8 ddreSSed to Deputy Director, 
a 	

C,G.H,5, A.G.Coio 
iUnesr (AnexrA/4) At Annere.../3 is anoth. 

Ptt Care AllO W9nce to Groups C and D employeeS 	
Cludig nursing personnel of C,C.IL,S, 

effect from 1.4.19. L ea 	lawyer for the aPP),ICantS has a iso refe.ed me to the 
decj&jon  Of 	Divij0 Bench of tejj1  in 0.A.NQ,9 of 1989 

- decided on 8.5.1990 
V. yjfl•pfl of 1ndia and oth) : which directio 	 i 

	

n 	
isue to pay Hosp.jta Patient Care A1loace 

to CertaIn emp1oye8 or group Centre UOapital, C.R,P.F, Whl2e sanctionj. 
this  ailonce to two or the 8pplicants the ribune1 did flot Consider the question 

of  a.va llab,  
lity  Of trty beds. This decision s followed by a Divjsjo Bench of the rri1 at Patna Benc 

in 0.A.Nó.4 of 1994, decided on 3O.G.1995fld % 	 R

~1'9 
 & o 	v. jj p 	

8 d 	 O 9 i 2 
' V6ZIn thjs'cse 	e rnj hd referred to the decjsj0 of Cuttack Bench in O.A.No . 299 of 1989 -. 	 (a) and  

• 	
of Prjncji BenCh in 0.A.N0,931 of 1993, decided • 3. 2.1994 and 	allowed the Hpit3i Patient 	

on 

 Care A11once medica staff working in C.R,p,p HO8pjt8lS the conditions 	 8ubjt to  
- 	

- 	 1flflexure.3 that this is a 	from Director General of SecUrity 3eedj saacti o cO.etent 8 Uthority for payment of Hospa ?atjent 
Care Alloñce to Gro

upsC and' D (°IfliStal) employees Of A.R.C.ioapj18'
excluding flursng Staff,  i 	 From this note, t 	

that an'earljer prosa1 to sanction 
OSpitai 	tit Care Ailonce to Such staff 	

s reJected by the Iflterated ?jnance, 
of Security s 

Tj,s note only gi"es the view of DirectoGeflera 	Office and 

Moti UdAhd 

	

en
MA., B.S 	LL.8 

	

Add Ctraj Govt St)n(h 	CQug, ra  Guwaiatj SerJct) (CAT sbi 

9 
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does not.,gi.ve the Governinekit decision on this. The circLiar. 

dated 5.3.1990 was not brought to the notice of the Tri 'buna]. 
in 0, A ,N o:.1 299/59,'decjded on 8 .5 , 1990, 9=2 1he decision 
of Patna Bench rendered on 30.6. 1995 also did not ta.ece •ote of 

the circular of 5.3.1990. On a carel\il reading of the cicu1ar 

25.1,1988 and 5.3.1990, it is seen that the circular dated 
5.3. 1990 has been given retrospective effect. In the qa.rlier 

rder dated 25.1.i98 this allonce has been 
S8 flctjo:led with 

.tfect from 1.12.197, But subsequently, in order dated 53. 1990 
;his al1once has been sanctioned with effect from 1.4.1987 
flstèad of 1.12.197, Thjicircuar Of 5.3.1990 gives this 
llOnce only in those Hbàpitaia where there are thirty beds or 

ore.Adm.jtted)., the A.R..C.Hóspital at Charbatia, has twenty 

eds. Therefore, strictly in ters of the circular dated 5.3.1990, 

hese employees of A.R.C.Hospjt1 are not entitled to the 
03pita. P8.ttent C.3re allowance. The note dated 15.4.1993 
r the of1ice of Dir .tO-...Gene1 of Security also does not 
ke care 0.? this circular of 5.3. 1990 and in view of this, 
ie statement of .rector-Gene1 of Security tk't the 

iuiremen.t of thirty beds is no longer there cannot be 
Cepted. A regards the paymez1 made to the Staff in 
G.H..S.Di.sperLs8rj3, the respondents have stated that the 
G.H.S.Dispensaj5 are an extejon of C. G.H.S Hospitals 

StBte;ient of the respondents regarding C. G.H.S.Djapøriej 

flnot be accepted. In.fl cases where there are  
spenseries, there cannot be C.. G.H.S.Hospja 	uanes.war 
one example. But when the applicants claim for certain 

-.J.owence, there nust be specific Government order sanctjLr 

such alJ.oance to then. In teris of the Government order 

Motin Ud- I Ahmed 
MA f'- 1' 

' 	 •. 
Guwdnj[j 8wch (CAT) 
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iated 5 . 3 ..1990.th. allowce is not payable to the applicants 

g. ecause the 	Hoit -at Charbatia has only twenty b3. 

.This circular of 5.3.1990 is inmójfjcatjon of the circular 
dated 2 5.1.1988:a has been given retropectje effect. In view  
of this, I hold. that the applicants are net entitledto Hospital 

Patient Care Allwaoc in termi of the CirCUlar dated 5.3..1990.. 

6..t at the aame time it is noted that in spite o f. 

he .requjrent of thirty bedded Hospitj, the staff in C .G .H.s. 
1 ispensarjes without any beds are getting Hospital Patient Care 

Allowance. This may be a Special dispensation for the C.GH.S. 

employees. If this be the case, there is no reason why the san'e 
conuiderat .ion should not be shown to the eligible employeea 
t. a A . .0 .Hosp It aJ..s • But, this is a mat ter f or the d ep ar tme nt a2 
UthOrjtjes to cOnaidr. In view of thj5 it is ordered thac the 

app1jct8 should Subuit.a repreaentatjon to the Cabinet Secretariat 
 

through the Dire to Gener'.]. of Security stating 
their. case  

and mentioning that other enleyeea who 
4re similarly placed have 

been allowed this. allowaré either unde orders of the Trjbnj 

or. under executive orders. hi8reprentatjon should be filed withji 

days from the date of receipt of 
Copy of this order. The 

Cbjnet Secretarjt should take a view on the representati
on  

withj0 90(inety) days thereafter and comrpunjcate the decision 

to the app11ent5 The aPplicants are given liberty to approach 

the Tribunal again if they are dissatisfied with the order on 
their representation 

Motj UdAhmed 
M..4., 8.Sc. LL.B. r1w • Addi. Centrai Govt. Snding Counseg 

Guwahati Bench (CAT) 



in the result, the)efOre, the applicatiO* i ts  

Itspoae of in terms of the observation âfl .IirectiOfl g iv*n 

-tn paxac'raphs 5a 	6 of this order. 'There 3h811 be no or.ier 

coats. 

VICE_-Lg1.1 ••  - 
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H' Motjn lTd-Din Ahmed 
MA., 8,Sc., LL.B. 

Addi. Central Govt. St2ndinq Counsel 
Guwahat; Bench (CAT) 
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uwahat! Bench 	 Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi, 
if 

Dated the 4 February, 2004.:: 
., 

• .. 

I he Director (jeneral o Health Seices, 
Nirman. l3havan, New Deflii. 	

•: 
II 

Subject:- 	Payment of Ilospilul Patient Cw:e Aflowancc/patjcnt Care AJ10wan ce  to ' 	
Qroup C & D (Non-Ministerial) employees Wol-k-ilIg in hopitaIs, • dispeiisarjS :Iijij oranjzatjc,ii 

i: 
, 	 ( 0 

 

Sir. 

 •: 	

0• 	

0•• 

( am directe<l to stai .bat Muiist o Finance had suggested to tus Mzwst that 
cI, clear cut 	uib 	

lbr payment oI Ilospital Patient Care Allowance/patient. c:re 0 	
. 	 •. 

owance to Gioup C & D (Non-MlrtteriaI) employees working in hocpita!s, • 	 O. 1 1 	 -. 
•i - J1pc•flsflljeS and Ortanji1 ions be evolved. Subsequently in consultation with Department 

IM  ol Pcrsonne! & Trailling and Mit 	ty of-Fillffljce , it was decided that in the hiht of the ' 	H 

	

(S'abjgiet loci,;ioil on the l:1y1ncnt of Hospital Patient Care Aflowanceatjent Care 
	-- 0• 	

I 	
AiIovaimcc it may. not be apj)ropriatC to lay down the policy for Hospital Patient .Cre 
l\lhowancc/i1 

Cue Allowance as the niajo: para-me(crs of the pohcy have already 000 	
••0 	

0 

 

been dccidj Instedd peihaps a onsohdatej letter be issued in consultation with Die 

	

ç 	Guicnl oil JLalth Sc'ic to i move all arnbiutiy in this regard 

	

•0• 	 •• 	
0 

'\ccoidinIy the ülhowinç Guidelines for implementing Hospital Patient Care 
• 	 .• 	

•• 	• 

AiIowaflce/ptie,it Care AIJcancc arc consolidated in consu; 	with the Dte. General 

	

0 	

• 	
0 

OlIculth Set ,-icc 	- 	

• • 
0 	 1g' 	f 	isj 	Cmir Atlow:i,:ce. 

liii, iLl H)IT 	(cJI(J 

W . 

....2/- tc 
I 	 •f 

0 	

• 

Mot1 UdD Ahmed 
• - 
	0 	 •• 	/ 	

' 	. S Sc LL 3 Add, 	
gouflse, 	

/ 

	

• 0• 	 • 
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per 1)1011th re l)CCliVcIly 	vOrkin: 	in 	JCi1C'i'& .1-loipitals (those with30 bqds  or more); and in 
4 	' • 4'. 	. 

Super Speciality Hoptttls (those with 10 bed 	or more), subject to tje condition that tia _______ 
• 	 '. 	4' 	 4'. 	 . 

Night 	Wetghtae 	Allowance 	and 	RskAUowance 	if sancjioned 	by 	the 	C enti tl 
Qovernnicnt, will be admissible to  

u) 	I'iigiInlity foi P41czlt Cit~_11 , I!o'iuicc i. 

_ 
'p 

•f 
4 	 '.HA.-'" 	' 

	

The Patient Care Allowance' isaclrissibl 	to the Group C & D (Non.Ministeriiil) 
.--. __,'c.4 •--'"-i-• -:- 

employees excluding nursing personnell© Rs.690/- per month wrkftig in the health care 

61 )  delivery 	institutions/establishments, (other 	tlan 	hospitals) 	havilig 	Jp§s 	than 	30 	beds, 

VV9 uhcct 	to 	lit 	coiid it ion 	Ill iI 	110 	Night 	WuhLagc 	,\.11owancc and 	Risk 	AJiowance 	if 

sanctioned by .  the Central Governmeiit, 4will,be adi issible to thes,p emp!oyees. (Copies of 

this Ministry s Oideis No Z 20lS/26/°-Mi1(H), dated 28 . 9. 1998 apd Z 28015/41/98 H 

•, dated 2. P1999 are enclose).,,, . 

17  The condition which an organization must satisfy before  its employees 
cn he coiisidcrcd for grant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance. 

Only persons (Group C & D, Non-Ministerial employeqs) \hOSCregulardUleS 

involve 	Continuous 	and 	routine 	contact 	with 	patients 	infectpd 	with 	commurucablc 

c diseases or those who have to routinely handle, as their primaiy',duty, infected materials, 
S 4 

instruments and 	equtpment 	' hich can spread infection as their pIUiary duty niay, be 

considered Ibi' giant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance. It is further plariuied that RPCA 
, 	 r.'  

.4 

shall not be allowed to any of those categories of employees whse pontact with patients 

-- ----; 	'-(!' .postJre Io inrect ed matei'ials is ofan occasional nature. 	 4 

The conditions which an orgaxInation must satisfy before its employees 
can be considered for grant of Patient Care AIlova1lec'1' I 

The persons (Group (' & D, Non-Ministerial) ernployeçs \yllOSC regular duties 
• 

involve continuous routine (;ontacl with patients affected with cornnainicabIc diseases or 

are handling infected maicnils, instruments and equipments which cn spread inl'ecti:n 

as their primary duty working LII health care delivery institutions oth 	than 1-lospital (30 

beds for General Hospital; 10 beds for Super Speciality Hospital) play be considered for 

r. 

4' 
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tiant of Patient Care Allowance. PCA shall not be allowed to any Group 'C' & 'D' 
:.:..(Non- Minsterial) employees whose contact with patients or exposure to infected i.. 

• nhaenaIs iS Of occasional narur 	 .., 

s) 	I he ciasific'iiiori of Croup C & D Civil pOsts 

j. 	The classification of Gi oup C & D Civtl posts for the payment of Hospital Patient 

are AllowaneiP itini Crc Allowance as notified by Deparnent of Personnel & 
'It nin( videtheit- NOtjfieat)I) No.1301 2/1/98-Est(D)dated 20.4.1998 is as under: 

.;.; 	
.. 	.... 	 . 	 .• 	... 

'A Central Civil post GarIyini a pay or a scale of pay with a rnamum of over 
l&s.4000/- but less than Rs.9000/-" 

"A,Ce.ulral.Civij post carrying a pay or a scale of pay the maximum of which ts•; 

•Rs.]000/o1 !ess. 	 . . . . 	 . 	 . 	 . 
- 	 ... 

,. 	
. 

I )p iii incnl ot Pci sontid & Ti tuning vide their Office Memorandum 
NO. 35034/l/97F;tt(D)(\/olj\/) dated 10.02.2000 further clarified that the classification ' 

ol ihc post hcld by the officet should be with reference to the scale of pay of the post held 

by the Governrncit scrvant on YCgUlar b isis and not with reference to the higher pay scale 

atited to the (jOvuninent s n/ant undt r Assured Carcr. Progression (ACP) Scheme In 
w ot the Deprtmcnt of Pcronn€J & Training's clarification, the Group C' emplcyees 

have been g'anted the pay scale of Group 'B' post under the ACP scheme would 

to b enitIcd to the payment of Hosita1 Patient Care Allwnrmatnt 

I lie Hospital P ittuit C at c A1lo inccfPatjent Cate AJloacL is payable to Group 

U) (Nori-i\-lhkterial) employees workini in the hospitals/dispensaries etc. This 
tic ant dint ihlc to (;IOlIp C & D (Nni Ministerial) employees working in 

Mot1 Ud 	hmed / 
M.A., B.Sc., LL.B., 

Addi. Central Govt St,n'; 	Counsel 
Guwahati Srg ICAT) 
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-: 
)C ;Hediars Office. dealing with such Healthcare 

S .  4 	 4 n, 	y 	r Ctheref The 	r)r'A 	I.............. 

Healthcard 

/ 
The ,J 1

Ofl-Mjnjstejal pbsts wiH b decided as per the recruitment iules of the 
posts. 	the 	 an employee irs Non-I fl1e 	;'. .. ':V Office, 	

only with the prior 
adn1inistrativcviinjst1 in c c) "sultati 011,  with the Department of Personnel & Train 

vi). 	The dates  of eligibilit'y in each case. 

Tile •• 	
of Hospital Patient Care AJIown1cc/patjent Care Allowance can be 

: c0n1 	w ft 	the dates as notied by 	l li str Yof Health & Family Welfare. The dai:es 
ofeflgibflity or payment of Hospital Patient Card Allowa 
would be nol 	

nce/patient Care .' lowance 
flcd in consultatiot with the Miistiy of Fiiiancc in all cases of grant of' ,. 

MospitaJ Patjcj Care AJlOwancc/patjintCare Allovance to the Group C & D (Ncrn- . ....., 
 LMIJmteriat) cmploycs in the ftituic (Copy of this Ministry's Ozder No Z 28015/60/87 H 

. 53 .l990ieflclosel) 	 . 	 . 

issues with the approval of Deparrnentof Personnej & Training vide their 
(AL), dated 20.,2003 aid Miristry of Fiance (Depaiuenj of 

videheir LJ.O. No,362/EIV/03 datd 3.7,2003, 	. 

47 
S 	Yours faithfully, 

anna) 
Deputy Secretary to the Government of India 

•4 

cior Gciier:jl of Audit, Central RC.CUCS 	Estates, New Delhi, Ctor (CGHS) Nirmau Bliavan, Now Delhi. 
lUonal Director (CGE-IS), Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 	. .... cal Superi; -iteiidn1 Dr. RML Flospital, New Delhi.  

Superintendent, SaIdarjune,Hospital, New Delhi, 	
. .. cipa. & Mcdical Superintendent Lady Hardinge Medical College & FJospitaJs New Delhi. 

0 



ANvEx 	j,/ 

J 'ent,j s1i' ,j . 

Xr toi', 	of 	i. Sc'ct- t 	o.j'i. Ho, 20/1 '3/h'- 
17,993 znction  .L lwr .sy convcyd .Co: tho payniart or I r:t to th.  non-inini'Lcrjt'J. Group 1 C 1  & ' D' empioyoea of th'r, ARC JVi:yi: .•. 	 f, on tho ZUWA10ay Of 1',Lciiitj.ec3 giVen to CC'1Iop1tai • 	in pro-rQvied rate Of 140/-  P.M. w.o • r • 1 7.9.93 an) rti:s rate of r.690 	w.G.f. 29,12.96 onwrit ;u1 inent:on.c1 thj.x' 	 dench 

:rrTT . rjj 
S  to 23.12,96 o:i.irr 

pro-revj.od. 

B.C. R,ut rs.1 1 o/_ p.m. Ps. 690/-• p.m 
.. 8. 	otySr. 	Lab. R,1i0/- r, 690/-- 

Tech 
5- V. E. 	VchapatT' 	LabTcr1L)/ 1'-. t G90/-- 	'•.: 

 • 	 •,, 9)/'..- 
 1. ,P. 	PhrcJ. - . i. 	0/•- ",pj, . ()(°/'. 

u,c-(n'. ',,'l/io/.. . 9o/•. 
• 	'-do -  •;11!u/•- - .O/' - 	r 

P 	i.. 	 :i.. i;;iO/-. (;9c),/• 
t(/._ 

v.  6':1)/•• 

LC. 	tiir 1 	-i :.1 14:),'. fl.  ('q/.. 

•°. SJ1 , rpp:Cpv,i ')/ t'.. 	0 
:. 	. 

690/-- 

1•. •  ;c:-±-n,. ;0/ i. , o/_. 
0,  •'1:, 	d'D rra Ps. 

•'0/-'-p.r.i,  
Nunu , Cooc.. I,liiO/_ p.m. rs. 690/-- 	p. 	, 

19. 
 'o,'- j.m.  

P.S. n,rn, '!: 690/- 
i.rtft 	iIii..e 	i:jk 140/-.  

t:'. 	; 	.'.I 	Jun, 	u 	:ui •, 	. 
. 	--10- ri. 	'1/- 

fls, 69o/- 
.. 	- 

2. 111'. 	.;'ua 40/-. P. LJ, r, EU/ • 
5, 6901-.. 

20 1ir. 	i :).r:L 	); 	-J.o- !.1:6Q/- p.m. . 690/- 

Coitcl..P/2, 
S  Mdtiñ Ud-Din Ahmed 

M.A..BSc 	LL R Addi. 	• 	....risej 
riU 	Ai 



U, 	)t.inty, n31 	Joy, P 140/-. 
.c,  n.1tn. 

t;'. C.i i'-• 

Ci:'t.fjor1 t;.t 

•2).ThC( in cTotjve frori 17,9,9 to i;' on1'• 	 __________________ 
- 	

tlIi( 	U! t iii rre—rovioc 
rc'Yiid 2.n t '1 

;).129J 
t 	tr 	'y 	 4 	 1' 	 • PPO1 1)1 '. / 

• 	 : 	 'L 	 1ttJ'f i/i); 

•..: 	) 
(ALi ) 

T'pU(y l3irrcft)r (4dI;!fl) 

; 	•., C Iii:: IitJU 
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.\VIATIONRESEARCHCENTRE 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SEC [RITY 

(CABINET SECRETARIAT) 

Grant of 1CA to the non-ministerial (G.p.'C' & 'I)') employees 
Of ARC Hospitals. 

- Cabinet Secretariat may kindly refer to their U.O. No.20/ 13/ 89-EA.I - 42 1  dated 
th 

March 2004 and their O.M. No.7/1/2004 —EA.I- 644 dated 15.04.2004 forwarding 
therewith a copy of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare letter No.Z.280151 24/ 2001-

I / 	H dated 4d Feb. 2004 on the subject mentioned above. 

The Mm. of Health and Family Welfare vide Para (ii) and (iv) of their lener dated 
04.02.2004 has specified the eligibility criteria for grant of HPCA to the employees 
working in Hospitals, Dispensaries and organizations, which states that :- 

(a) 	The Patient Care Allowance is admissible to the Group C & D (Non-Ministerial) 
employees excluding nursing personnel @ Rs.690/- per month working in the health care 
delivei' institutions / establishments (other than hospitals) having less than 30 beds, 
subject to the condition that no Night Weightage Allowance and Risk .AUowanee, if 
sanctioned by the Central Government, will be admissible to these employees. 

(h) 	The persons (Group C & D. Non-Ministerial) employees whose regular duties 
involve continuou.s routine contact with patientsaffected with communicable diseases or 

4 are handling infected mareials, instruments and equipments which can spread infection as 
their primary duty working in health care delivery institutions other than Hospital (30 
beds for General Hospital; 10 beds for Super Speciality Hospital) may he considered for 
grn of Patient Care Allowance. PCA shall not he allowed to any Group 'C' & 'D' 
(Non-Ministerial) employees whose contact with patients or exposure to infected 
materials is of occasional nature. 

The Group 'C' & 'D' employees working in ARC Hospitals during  the 
performance of their duties come in contact with patients affected with infectious and 
communicable diseases. Besides, they also handle infected materials, equipments and 
instruments which are likely to spread infections to the employees. Such employees 
posted in ARC Hospitals are thus covered under the provisions fixed by Mm. of 1Iealth 
and Family \Velfare to be eligible for grant of HPCA. Details of such officials are sent 
herewith in the enclosed Appendix. 

Contd ............ 2/p 
Central MmIntStrtl' Tribunal 

2  1 L MM '~Uuo 

Mo tinudrQ7Ah 
AddI Con, 	S11119 Counsel 

Guwahati Bench 

(CAT) 
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.- 
Guwahati Bench 

LI 	 - 
iese ciliplovees are not granted any other allowances like risk allowance, night 

duty weightage allowance etc. 

5. 	Cabinet Secu. are therefore requested to kindly convey the approval of Mm. of 
J-lealih and Family Welfare to grant l-IPCA to the officials of ARC at the earliest. 

(O.P.SIROH.[) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (A) 

ARC DTE. V.0. NO 	 12/2002.. 4g - 	DATED: 	of- 

N . O.Q. 

Copy to: 

I)T. Director (A), ARC Charbaa w.r.t. hisMerno. No.\'lo9,CAi 
3- 29495 dated 20.11.04. 

) The Ass. Director(A), ARC Doom Dooma w.r.t. his Memo. No.219 -Estti DDM/97-98, 198 dated 12.02.05. 
3) The AssU. Director (A), ARC Sarsawa w.r.t. his Menio. No.ARC,'Estt1c1746 /01-550 dated 13.01.05. 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (A) 

No. 21 94STT/DDM/97 -98  09 05 
Cepy ferwarded to the S.MO, ARC, Hes?ital Deem Dema for infø. 

A.D(T), FRU, Nuxrsaligarh for inf°'. 

S.F.O(A) 

MOti 1I '  
AddJ Cer,1 ov. 	

Coonse, GuWahati 
Bench (CAT) 

y 



S.No. Name 
S/Shri 

Designation 

01 L.D.Das Pharmacist  

 K.C.Swajn Pharmacist 
 Mohan_Padun J Pharmacist. 

04. n Rajkhowa Pharmacist 
05.  ~S.K. Pattanaik, Lab.Technician 
06. ..PThwan Lab. lechnician 
07 P .  K ..E4~Da  Sanitaiy 1ispctor 
9 . 

Rajesh Mohanty 1 Sanity Inspector 
 B.P.Saikia Sanitaiy Inspector 
 MVSN_Sastiy Sanitaiy Inspector_____ 
 Sunil_Kumar SanitavInsjtor 
 COK Murthy Sr.Radiographer 
 N.C.Behera Sr.Radiogyapher 

L 	14. M.rs. Banaja Das 1 Dielician  

[.j5. 13.N.Parida i Medica1Asst.(Denta1_ 
16. J.N.Bindhanj 1 Carpenter  

117 G.N.Beura_ ___ Tailor ______ 
LI R,S.Path ak SFA(Medi

___
cs' 

S 	Tribunal 

] 	AtuU 

..PPEi\D1X 

List of Group C' & 1)' officials of ARC, Hospitals.ejjgible 
to draw Hospital Patient Care Allowance. 

Group - C 

Group - I) 

S.No. 	Name Designation 
S/S hri 

.2L_. N ir  Wardboj  

 N.K..Sahoo 	I Wardboy 
 K.C.Moharana I Wardboy____________ 
 Mrs. Martha Mallick Ayah 

05 
06,  Naraharj Naik Dresser 

I 07. Jayaram Bank Barber 
 -- G.N.Sethj Dhobi 
 Jaikisan Dhohi 

Motj 
M 

Add) Ccnr1 Go 	
Counsei Guwa hatj Sench (CAT) 
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II
Swaraj .Kumar 

Cook  
iter 

 A.K.Rath Waiter 
 - Ramnageswar Washer-up 
 

{ 
A.K.Sahoo AMIVI 
M.S.Behera Ai'vL'Vl 
K.V.Swamy AMM 

1 K.D.Rao Ai'vLM 
 S.P.Rao AMM 
 Prem Singh AMM 

r20 P.K.Biswas AMM 
21. 1)ilipDas  

-- AMM  
23. Rajeswar Ram AMM 
24 Singh AINN 

 Ram Pal AMM  
-- T.P.U_pdhyay AMM  

2 CLMajhi__ . L_____ .  
AMM La! Singh 

 C.S.Yadav 
 Bijesh Kumar AIvth4 
 Nirvesh Kumar AMM 
 
 

M.M.Nayak 
S._Adabar 

Mazdoor  
Mazdoor 

 Singh Mazdoor 
Mrs._D.Laxrni Safaiwala 

 Johar Naik Safaiwala 
 HaiiNaik(B) 

P.K.Naik 	 Safaiwala 	 j  
 Bhabatesh Das 	I Safaiwala 
 One incumbant 	Safaiwala 

from other L drawn 
Unit to work in ARC 
Hospital,  
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AVIAflON RESEARCh CENTRE 
DIRE CTOP.ATh GENERAL OF SECURiTy 

(CABINET SECRETA1flJ) 

Subject:. Grant of Hojta1 Patient Care AJIOWarICe (RPCA) to the 
non- miniatejiaj Group 'C' & 'I)' employees of ARC 
HoitaJg 

Cab. Secit may kindly refer.to their UO. No. 20 ,212005. EA-I-2208 dated 04.06.2007 on the ibjectmentiOfled above. 
2. 	Pointwj clarification to the  obselvatjonsmade by the IFU are fiimjed below:. 

•r 

1) The total sanctioned strength of Op 'C' & I)' non-
minjeria1 employeeexcling Nuing Staff) of ARC 
HojtaIsat Charbatja .Doom Dooma and Sargawa is 71. out of Which the HPCA is now proposed for 23Gp 'C' & 'D' ernployeea The details of Posts and the Onler No. 
Under which they Were created are shown in the enclosed Appendi,'A' 

ii) In 
purJance of Cab. Sectt Order NO.20/13189..EAI 

dated 17.09.98 and 12.09.2000 a total of48 Op 'C' &'D' 
flOfl-nuniñal employees ofA.RC were sancbone(JRp(A 
till date .The exact number of OCisI$flOW required  to be paid RPCA is 23(7 1 -48). 

iii) As regard reasens for not including the names of all Gmup 'C' & '1)' Non- ministelial employeesm the initial propol, it is clarified that such officialajoined ARC later 
on after the iie of Hgainst the vacancies of 
mtlrementAran8fer/death/ce6 of deputation. Hence, 
their names were not included in the initial pmpoJ 

File No.20/13/89..EA heading to the ije ofncijon 

Sect, asdeared by IFU. 
HPCA to 29 officials may please be linked by the Cab. 

All the posts in queion are non.mjfljrjal asperthe 
RR copies of which are flimithed in the AppendiX..B 

The annual financial implication involved in the proposel wolksOuttOR&1 ,90,440/-jn case the proposed HPCA isgranted to the remaining 23 eligible Group C' & 
D' Non-mjnjjjaj employees ofARc ofRa69o/.p,y 

month (23x690x12). 	
Motjn Uc!.. 

LL 
AGuwan

ddi. Cen 	 S. 
tra: cv SJfl:ng Counsel ati Bench (CAT) 

. 0 &rbU fla  
central 

I  j.  

Tf1c 
-, •:ahat 
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Centrat AdrninIStt Thbuna 

MAY fl 

'uwahati Bench 

The incumbents of all these pods are getting 15 % 
Special Secunty Allowance. HPCA is a pm1èonal 
allowance attached to the pods meant for woiic of 

edalized nature and therefore may not be linked to 
Security Allowance. 

HPCA was granted to PhannaciS , Sanitaty 
1nectors, Dieticians , Carpenters , Cooks. Waiters 
AMM8 , Mazdoors on the analogy of the fcilities being 
allowed to the similarly placed employeesofCGHS on the 
bass ofthe Judgment offlon'ble CAT , Cuttack. 

AMM in other department are not getting any kind of 
other special allowance. The AMM of ARC hoqital are 
getting HPCA vide Cab.. Sectt order dated 12.09.2000.The 
juiflcatiofl for grant oIHPCA to the AMM is enclosed in 
the Appendix IC'. 

Approval ofthe Secy (R)may kindly be taken by the 
Cab. Sectt. as dethd by the IFU. 

In the meantime, one of the Non.MinieIial employee of 
ARC Hospital. namely Sb Biinu Saikia Ex-Sanitaly IneCtOr has 
moved Hon'ble CAT Guwahali (OA No238107/1326 dated 15.11.07-
copy enclosed) seeking ilief by way of grant of HPCA to him. The 
iondents which includes the Cab. Sectt have been aed by the 
Hon'ble CAT to ieond to the OA by 18 Dcc 2007. 

In view of the clarificationsfumithed above and as this 
case isnow ib-judice,Cab. Sectiare once again requeed to sanction 
HPCA for all Gmup'C' &D non -miniaeii&i pods (excluding Nui&ng 

aff) of ARC Hoitala 

The matter may kindly be accorded Top Priority. 

/ 
End: asated 	. 	 '(O.P 'SIROH]) 

DY.D1RECOR (A) 

ARC Dte. U.O. No. ARC/CoOrd/12t2002 

Copy forwarded to :- 

1) The DD(A) , ARC Chaibafla 
.-2) The DD (A) ,ARC Doom Dooma 

3) The AD (A), ARC Sarsawa 

dtd7- 

(V 
Mot1 Ud-Din Ahmed 

..SC.LLB 
AddI. Centrj Govt. SLnchng Counsel 

Guwahati Bench (CAT) 
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No ARC/CoordJ12/2002  

3) AwaUon R:search Centre 

(Cabinet Secretaria 
. I 	/ Puram 

New Delhi - 110066 
'' 

Dated, the  

MEMORANDUM 

Sub: Grant of HPCA to non-ministerial Gp 'C' & 'D' employees of ARC Hosita1. 

A copy. of UO No. 20/2/2005-EA-I-2208 dtd. 04/06/2007 alongwith a cbpy of 
observation dtd. 30/05/2007 of IFU received from the Cab. Sectt. on the above subject is 
sent herewith. 

2. 	It is requested that requisite clarification to the observations of IFU may please he 
sent to us at the earliest so as to enable us to take up the case again with the Cab. Sectt. 

End.: As stated 
Central AdminIVtrafte Thbuna I 

21M 

jr 	-Th41 	ASS 
Guwahati Bench 

To, 

(U. N. PESHIN) 
TANT DIRECTOR (COORD) 

I. The CAO, Palam 
2-The Asstt. Director (A) /(B), ARC Hqrs.--' 

'-1. The Asstt. Director (A), Clarbtia / Doom Dooma /Sars.Vä 

)V_ 

C. 	 cL 

Motin Ud-Din Mmed 
Tv 5 S c LL B. 

Addi. Ccrra 30vt. St.irIcUrlg oinI 
Guwahati Bench (CATJ' 
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Cabinet Secretariat 
(EA-1 Section) / 

Subject 	Grant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance (HPCA) to th 
non-ministerial group £C & 'b' employees of AR 
H os pita Is. 

Reference ARCs U.Q. No.ARC/Coord/12/2002-849 dated 4.5.2007 
on the subject cited above. 

2. 	In this connection, copies of IFUs observations in the matter, 
recorded on pages 5-6/N of this Secretariats File No.20/212005-EA.1 are 
enclosed herewith for information and further necessary action at your end. 

End As above. 
(Sat Pal) 

Section Officer 

1 

B 
of 
ay 

D 
to 

ARC 
	

Shri Shag Ram, AD(A) 
	 ally 

Cab. Sectt. 	No. 20/2/21 5-EA.1- 	dated 
C j.';;t 2007  

Admintstratfve 'Trib'unal u 

27 

Gu 

Motin Pd:?in med 
Addi. Ceirai 30v 	tirJing Counsel 

Guwahati Benci (CAT) 
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CABINET SECRETARIAT 

(FINANCE DIVISION) 

The proposal as contained in ARC Dte. UO dated 28.2.2005 (P.1-2/c) relates 
to grant of Hospital Patient Care Allowance (HPCA) to the non-ministerial (Group 
'C' and 'D') employees of ARC Hospital and was seen in this office at Page-21N 
ante. 

In response to our observation at Page-2/N ante, ARC vide their UO dated 
4.5.2007 (P-l4/c) has furnished the reply. 

The reply furnished by ARC has been examined before processing the case 
further following may also be clarified. 

The total sanction strength of ARC Hospital is given 55 (P-3 1/c) 
whereas in the Appendix 'A' (P-31c) the Patient Care Allowance is 
proposed for 58 staff. In support of sanctioned strength of Hospital, 
the Order No. under which post was created may also be recorded 
against each name in Appendix-A (P-3/c) and complete legible order 
may be placed on file. 

All the Group C & D officials are listed in Appendix 'A' (P-3/c) 
stating that these Group C & D officials are eligible to draw Patient 
Care Allowance, However 29 officials as mentioned in Appendix-B 
(P.18/c) are already drawing Patient Allowance. The exact No. of 
officials who are now required to be paid Patient Care Allowance may 
be intimated. 

Reasons for not including the name of all the Group C & D 
employees (Non-Ministerial) of ARC Hospitals who are reQuired to 
be paid Patient Care Allowance at the time the proposal was initially 
submitted for granting Patient Care Allowance to 29 officials. 

File under which Patient Care Alfowance was earlier sanction to the 
29 officials may also be linked. 

The Non-Ministerial posts are to be decided as per the recruitment 

Mm1fl1StTU 	 rules of the posts. Hence RRs of all the posts may be placed on file. Central  

2

However, if the RRS does not mention the post as 'Non-Ministerial' 
then the case for declaration of posts/employee as 'Non-Ministerial' 
may be taken up with DOP&T as per the requirement of the Ministry 
of Health & Family Welfare letter dated 4.2.2004 (P-5/c) (Para 5 
refer). 

.3rch GUW' 	' 	 vi) 	Annual financial implation may also be worked out. 

Whether these employees are getting the 15% security allowance or II 
not may also be intimated. If these employees were getting 15% 
security allowax*e then it would not be advisable to process the 
proposal further. P 

The justification for granting Patient Care Allowance to all the Non- 
inisterial staff especially Pharmacist, Sanitary Inspector, Dietician, 

dp'Pi 11MCook, Waiter, AMM, Mazdoor appears not convincing. MotinU 
Addi. Central G v indiflg Counsel I Guwahati Bnch (CAT) 

rnntW........ 
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